
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

4 

24 

42 

5 

48 

37 

2 

47 

86 

18 

67 

66 

73 

14 

8 

78 

87 

64 

0 

51 

55 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

Name 

Cliff Johnson 

Tim Webb 

David Loken 

James Stiehr 

Steve Meyer 

Bill Kephart 

Mike Sauce 

Frank Chambers 

Timothy Friest 

Joseph Palmer 

Jack Walbran 

Robert Melvin 

David Vincent 

Don Napier 

Charles Hearn 

Chris Hodde 

W. Dwight Calkins 

William Lauer 

Michael Lauer 

Glen Smeal 

Mike Rogers 

Region 

KCR 

NEOK 

CDR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Tex 

NEOK 

KCR 

Tex 

STL 

Colo 

KCR 

IND 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

WICH 

WICH 

Tex 

SwLa 

Make-Model 

Piper DF-5 

Ford Swift DB-6 

Swift DB-1 

Piper DF5 

Swift DB-6/Honda 

VESTIAL 10F 

Sauce SVM1 

Swift DB1 

KBS mk VII 

NovaKar J9 

Scorpion 2006 

Van Diemen 93 

KBS Mk VII 

F500 Red Devil 

Protoform P-2 FV 

LSR MK7 

Protoform P3 P3 

Protoform P2 

Caracal C 

RED DEVIL T-2001 

Protoform 

Member_Id 

117710 

238499 

362489 

359734 

384120 

218084 

46314_1 

118530 

391518 

323929 

118865 

448298 

377683 

310520_0 

259549 

374449 

2402 

94977_1 

53151 

391559 

77081 

Overall BestTm 

1:18.595 

1:18.817 

1:19.182 

1:19.255 

1:20.631 

1:21.213 

1:21.712 

1:22.284 

1:22.655 

1:24.440 

1:24.504 

1:24.793 

1:26.197 

1:26.295 

1:28.348 

1:29.892 

1:30.522 

1:31.825 

1:32.584 

1:32.769 

1:34.313 

Sponsor 

Alpine Litho-Graphics; Farley Engines 

BBD RAcing 

Carpe Metam Racing/Morgan Adams Fnd 

Sportscar Performance 

Chambers Engineering 

Hoosier/XTRacing/RodEndSupply 

Mitchell Racing 

Mitchell Racing Services 

ColoradoPen.com; Front Range MotorSports 

Elisabeth Vincent/AJ's Imports 

Dairy Queen // Mitchell Rating 

Noble Racing/Hoosier/Hearn Contractors 

CPC 

T3LB LLC, Robbins Ranch, 

Printed: 4/5/2014 7:04:57 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Series Chief Steward Barrett Braun 

Local Chief Steward Keith Pfautz 

14-M-3189-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green County Grand Prix SCCA Majors Tour 

GR 1  FF F5 FV 

GR 1 FF F5 FV 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOKLA/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA

                APRIL 5-6 2014 SANCTION # 14-M-3189-S



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

4 
5 

37 
48 
42 
86 
18 
67 
66 
47 
73 
14 

8 
87 
78 
51 
64 
55 
24 

0 

2 

Class 
FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FF 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
3 
6 
7 
4 
5 
1 
2 
6 
7 
3 
4 
8 
5 

NS 

Laps 

25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
19 
12 

Name 

Cliff Johnson 
James Stiehr 
Bill Kephart 
Steve Meyer 
David Loken 
Timothy Friest 
Joseph Palmer 
Jack Walbran 
Robert Melvin 
Frank Chambers 
David Vincent 
Don Napier 
Charles Hearn 
W. Dwight Calkins 
Chris Hodde 
Glen Smeal 
William Lauer 
Mike Rogers 
Tim Webb 
Michael Lauer 

Mike Sauce 

Hometown 

Stilwell KS 
Evergreen CO 
Colorado Springs CO 
Longmont CO 
Littleton CO 
Leavenworth KS 
Coppell TX 
Saint Louis MO 
lakewood CO 
Stillwater OK 
Leavenworth KS 
Greenwood IN 
Houston TX 
Dallas TX 
McKinney TX 
San Marcos TX 
Cottonwood Falls KS 
Nederland TX 
West Fork AR 
Cottonwood Falls KS 

Arlington TX 

Region 

KCR 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
CDR 
KCR 
Tex 
STL 
Colo 
NEOK 
KCR 
IND 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
WICH 
SwLa 
NEOK 
WICH 

Tex 

Member_Id 

117710 
359734 
218084 
384120 
362489 
391518 
323929 
118865 
448298 
118530 
377683 
310520_0 
259549 
2402 
374449 
391559 
94977_1 
77081 
238499 
53151 

46314_1 

Make-Model 
Piper DF-5 

Piper DF5 

VESTIAL 10F 

Swift DB-6/Honda 

Swift DB-1 

KBS mk VII 

NovaKar J9 

Scorpion 2006 

Van Diemen 93 

Swift DB1 

KBS Mk VII 

F500 Red Devil 

Protoform P-2 FV 

Protoform P3 P3 

LSR MK7 

RED DEVIL T-2001 

Protoform P2 

Protoform 

Ford Swift DB-6 

Caracal C 

Sauce SVM1 

Best Tm 

1:18.377 
1:17.974 
1:20.327 
1:20.406 
1:19.671 
1:21.367 
1:24.039 
1:23.166 
1:24.333 
1:23.278 
1:25.320 
1:25.839 
1:28.403 
1:31.224 
1:27.730 
1:32.434 
1:34.221 
1:33.038 
1:18.471 
1:34.889 

Sponsor 
Alpine Litho-Graphics; Farley Engines 

Carpe Metam Racing/Morgan Adams Fnd 

Hoosier/XTRacing/RodEndSupply 

Mitchell Racing 

Mitchell Racing Services 

ColoradoPen.com; Front Range MotorSpo

Chambers Engineering 

Elisabeth Vincent/AJ's Imports 

Dairy Queen // Mitchell Rating 

Noble Racing/Hoosier/Hearn Contractors 

CPC 

T3LB LLC, Robbins Ranch, 

BBD RAcing 

Sportscar Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:17.974) for FF by James Stiehr. 
OA WINNER TOTAL TIME 33.16.575 
PROVISIONAL POST 10:20 AM    OFFICIAL POST 11:18 AM 

Printed: 4/6/2014 11:20:23 AM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Barrett Braun Series Chief Steward 

Keith Pfautz Local Chief Steward 

14-M3189-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

14.687 

Avg. Speed 

81.139 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.974 

Best Speed 

83.105 

Best Lap by 

5 - James Stiehr 

Green Country Grand Prix SCCA Majors  

GR 1 FF F5 FV 

Feature  Race GR 1 OFFICIAL 

Race (25 Laps) started at 9:31:52 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/6/2014 09:25 AM 

GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOKLA/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA

                APRIL 5-6 2014 SANCTION # 14-M-3189-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

42 

4 

24 

48 

37 

2 

5 

86 

67 

47 

73 

66 

18 

8 

87 

14 

51 

0 

55 

78 

64 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FF 

F5 

FF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

Name 

David Loken 

Cliff Johnson 

Tim Webb 

Steve Meyer 

Bill Kephart 

Mike Sauce 

James Stiehr 

Timothy Friest 

Jack Walbran 

Frank C ham b ers 

David Vincent 

Robert Melvin 

Joseph Palmer 

Charles Hearn 

W . D w ight  C a lk ins  

Don Napier 

Glen Smeal 

Michael Lauer 

Mike Rogers 

Chris Hodde 

William Lauer 

Hometown 

Littleton CO 

Stilwell KS 

West Fork AR 

Longmont CO 

C o l o r a d o  S p r i n g s  C O  

Arlington TX 

Evergreen CO 

Lea venw orth  K S  

Saint Louis MO 

Stillwater OK 

Lea venw orth  K S  

lakewood CO 

Coppell TX 

Houston TX 

Dallas TX 

Greenwood IN 

San Marcos TX 

C o t t o n w o o d  F a l l s  K S  

Nederland TX 

McKinney TX 

C o t t o n w o o d  F a l l s  K S  

Region 

CDR 

KCR 

NEOK 

Colo 

Colo 

Tex 

Colo 

KCR 

STL 

NEOK 

KCR 

Colo 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

IND 

Tex 

WICH 

SwLa 

Tex 

WICH 

Member_Id 

362489 

117710 

238499 

384120 

218084 

46314_1 

359734 

391518 

118865 

118530 

377683 

448298 

323929 

259549 

2402 

310520_0 

391559 

53151 

77081 

374449 

94977_1 

Make-Model 

Swift DB-1 

Piper DF-5 

Ford S w ift DB -6 

S w i ft D B -6 /H o n d a  

VESTIAL 10F 

Sauce SVM1 

Piper DF5 

KBS mk VII 

Scorpion 2006 

Swift DB1 

KBS Mk VII 

Van D iem en 93 

NovaKar J9 

P ro to fo rm  P -2  F V  

P rotofo rm  P 3 P 3 

F500  Re d Devil 

R E D  D E V IL  T - 2 0 0 1  

Caracal C 

Protoform 

LSR MK7 

Protoform P2 

Best Tm 

1:19.807 

1:20.164 

1:20.605 

1:21.878 

1:22.395 

1:22.411 

1:22.772 

1:23.288 

1:24.948 

1:26.388 

1:27.068 

1:27.135 

1:27.265 

1:28.828 

1:31.813 

1:32.603 

1:34.883 

1:36.958 

1:37.149 

1:37.606 

1:38.140 

Sponsor 

A l p i n e  L i t h o - G r a p h i c s ;  F a r l e y  E n g i n e s  

B B D RA cing 

S p o r t s c a r  P e r f o r m a n c e  

C a r p e  M e t a m  R a c i n g / M o r g a n  A d a m s  F n d  

H o o s i e r / X T R a c i n g / R o d E n d S u p p l y  

M i t c h e l l  R a c i n g  S e r v i c e s  

C h a m b e r s  E n g i n e e r i n g  

E l i s a b e t h  V i n c e n t / A J ' s  I m p o r t s  

C o l o r a d o P e n . c o m ;  F r o n t  R a n g e  M o t o r S p o r t s  

M i tc h e l l  R a c i n g  

N o b l e  R a c i n g / H o o s i e r / H e a r n  C o n t r a c t o r s  

CPC 

D a i r y  Q u e e n  / /  M i t c h e l l  R a t i n g  

T 3 L B  L L C ,  R o b b i n s  R a n c h ,  

Best Speed 

81.196 

80.834 

80.392 

79.142 

78.646 

78.630 

78.287 

77.802 

76.282 

75.010 

74.425 

74.367 

74.257 

72.950 

70.578 

69.976 

68.295 

66.833 

66.702 

66.389 

66.028 

In Lap 

12 

8 

6 

8 

6 

9 

5 

8 

8 

7 

8 

11 

7 

6 

4 

6 

7 

6 

6 

6 

4 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 4/5/2014 8:41:02 AM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Series Chief Steward Barrett Braun 

Local Chief Steward Keith Pfautz 

14-M-3189-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green County Grand Prix SCCA Majors Tour 

GR 1  FF F5 FV 

Qualifying GR 1 

Qualifying started at 8:03:17 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/5/2014 08:00 AM 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT

ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOKLA/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA

                APRIL 5-6 2014 SANCTION # 14-M-3189-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 
4 

24 

42 

5 

48 

37 

47 

86 

67 

18 

66 

73 

14 

8 

87 

78 

51 

0 

64 

55 

2 

Clas s 
FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

PIC 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

3 

8 

4 

5 

1 

2 

6 

7 

3 

4 

5 

9 

Laps 
18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

8 

Name 
Cliff Johnson 

Tim Webb 

David Loken 

James Stiehr 

Steve Meyer 

Bill Kephart 

Frank Chambers 

Timothy Friest 

Jack Walbran 

Joseph Palmer 

Robert Melvin 

David Vincent 

Don Napier 

Charles Hearn 

W. Dwight Calkins 

Chris Hodde 

Glen Smeal 

Michael Lauer 

William Lauer 

Mike Rogers 

Mike Sauce 

Hometown 
Stilwell KS 

West Fork AR 

Littleton CO 

Evergreen CO 

Longmont CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Stillwater OK 

Leavenworth KS 

Saint Louis MO 

Coppell TX 

lakewood CO 

Leavenworth KS 

Greenwood IN 

Houston TX 

Dallas TX 

McKinney TX 

San Marcos TX 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

Nederland TX 

Arlington TX 

Region 
KCR 

NEOK 

CDR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

NEOK 

KCR 

STL 

Tex 

Colo 

KCR 

IND 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

WICH 

WICH 

SwLa 

Tex 

Member_Id  
117710 

238499 

362489 

359734 

384120 

218084 

118530 

391518 

118865 

323929 

448298 

377683 

310520_0 

259549 

2402 

374449 

391559 

53151 

94977_1 

77081 

46314_1 

Make-Model 
Piper DF-5 

Ford Swift DB-6 

Swift DB-1 

Piper DF5 

Swift DB-6/Honda 

VESTIAL 10F 

Swift DB1 

KBS mk VII 

Scorpion 2006 

NovaKar J9 

Van Diemen 93 

KBS Mk VII 

F500 Red Devil 

Protoform P-2 FV 

Protoform P3 P3 

LSR MK7 

RED DEVIL T-2001 

Caracal C 

Protoform P2 

Protoform 

Sauce SVM1 

Best Tm 
1:18.595 

1:18.817 

1:19.182 

1:19.255 

1:20.631 

1:21.213 

1:22.284 

1:22.655 

1:24.504 

1:24.440 

1:24.793 

1:26.197 

1:26.295 

1:28.348 

1:30.522 

1:29.892 

1:32.769 

1:32.584 

1:31.825 

1:34.313 

1:21.712 

Sponsor 
Alpine Litho-Graphics; Farley Engines 

BBD RAcing 

Carpe Metam Racing/Morgan Adams Fnd 

Chambers Engineering 

Hoosier/XTRacing/RodEndSupply 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Mitchell Racing 

ColoradoPen.com; Front Range MotorSports 

Elisabeth Vincent/AJ's Imports 

Dairy Queen // Mitchell Rating 

Noble Racing/Hoosier/Hearn Contractors 

CPC 

T3LB LLC, Robbins Ranch, 

Sportscar Performance 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

PROVISIONAL POST: 12:15 PM  OFFICIAL POST 1:00 PM 
OA WINNERS TOTAL TIME 23:58.605 

Printed: 4/5/2014 1:02:35 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Series Chief Steward Barrett Braun 

Local Chief Steward Keith Pfautz 

14-M-3189-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

5.607 

Avg. Speed 

81.079 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.595 

Best Speed 

82.448 

Best Lap by 

4 - Cliff Johnson 

 

Green County Grand Prix SCCA Majors Tour 

GR 1  FF F5 FV 

Sprint Race GR 1 OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:39:02 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/5/2014 11:35 AM 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT

ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOKLA/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA

                APRIL 5-6 2014 SANCTION # 14-M-3189-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

No. 

71 

34 

57 

7 

37 

77 

74 

6 

5 

76 

04 

98 

86 

15 

26 

17 

9 

32 

83 

75 

45 

78 

09 

69 

23 

Class 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

Name 

Matt Reynolds 

Jesse Prather 

Nigel Saurino 

Eric Prill 

Sam Henry 

Rick Kosdrosky 

Paul Pineider 

Charlie Clark 

Mike Halbrook 

Mark Buskuhl 

Jonathan Goodale 

Roy Lopshire 

Randy Wagner 

Brian Haupt 

Kent Prather 

Larry Svaton 

Chris Stevens 

Neal Frank 

Robert Bramlage 

Jack Schulz 

Peter Zekert 

Alex Burnett 

Randall Smart 

Tom Morrison 

Chuck Davis 

Region 

Almo 

KAN 

NEOK 

KAN 

OZMT 

Tex 

Tex 

KCR 

Tex 

Tex 

Colo 

KCR 

NEOK 

KCR 

KAN 

Hous 

KCR 

RioG 

KAN 

OZMT 

STL 

Colo 

Hous 

OZMT 

KCR 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

MG Midget 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Caterham Lotus Super 7 

Caterham 7 America 

Mazda RX7 

Caterham 7 America 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda MX-5 Miata 

Toyota Tercel 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Lotus caterham 7 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

Nissan 200SX 

Datsun 510 

Fiat X-1/9 

MG midget 

Acura Integra 

Member_Id 

220134-3 

275882 

144853-03 

207384 

279229 

353742 

333275 

45610 

363902 

374445 

97968 

49716 

77882 

6976 

78161 

48539 

314489 

346073 

205692 

309043 

1000 

395338 

301733 

230361 

19893 

Overall BestTm 

1:22.442 

1:23.279 

1:24.303 

1:24.557 

1:25.121 

1:25.815 

1:26.395 

1:26.847 

1:27.125 

1:27.151 

1:27.370 

1:27.638 

1:27.868 

1:27.983 

1:28.648 

1:28.716 

1:28.913 

1:29.461 

1:29.692 

1:32.267 

1:33.304 

1:39.191 

1:39.688 

Sponsor 

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Race Engineering/Vintage Conn

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazdaspeed Motorsports/Ca

The Race Shop, Kelley Engines, Hoosier Tires 

Super Max/JPM/Hoosier 

SpringfieldDyno/SafeRacer/ 

Kosmic Enterprises/Hoosier Tire/Summit Racing 

Pineider, Ford CPA's / Pinnacle Autosports 

KC Raceware/Amsoil 

Mazdaspeed / Hoosier 

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/JoeApex.com 

TRD/Williams Racing Developments 

Mazdaspeed, Goodyear 

Carriage & Motor Works 

PratherRacing/Mazdaspeed/MossMtrs/Torco/Carbotech

over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire 

Carriage & Motor Works 

Santafepens.com, Krone Pen Co., Lamy Pen Co. & Retr

Sparkwraps, Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Automotive Archeologists 

Wiseco Pistons/RedLine/RKI Group 

R & R Racing 

In Patient Pyhsicians 

Announcements 
Car 26 GTL Race times disallowed due to penalty. 

Printed: 4/5/2014 7:32:05 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Series Chief Steward Barrett Braun 

Local Chief Steward Keith Pfautz 

14-M-3189-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green County Grand Prix SCCA Majors Tour 

GR 2 EP FP HP GTL 

GR 2 EP FP HP GTL 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOKLA/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA

                APRIL 5-6 2014 SANCTION # 14-M-3189-S



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

No. 

71 
7 

34 
37 
04 
26 
77 

6 
76 
98 
86 
74 
15 
32 
83 
75 
45 

5 
78 
09 
24 

9 
17 
57 
69 

Class 
EP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
3 
3 
6 
7 
4 
5 
1 
4 
8 
2 
3 
6 
9 

10 
7 
4 

Laps 

25 
25 
25 
25 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
22 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
18 
14 
13 

Name 

Matt Reynolds 
Eric Prill 
Jesse Prather 
Sam Henry 
Jonathan Goodale 
Kent Prather 
Rick Kosdrosky 
Charlie Clark 
Mark Buskuhl 
Roy Lopshire 
Randy Wagner 
Paul Pineider 
Brian Haupt 
Neal Frank 
Robert Bramlage 
Jack Schulz 
Peter Zekert 
Mike Halbrook 
Alex Burnett 
Randall Smart 
Chuck Davis 
Chris Stevens 
Larry Svaton 
Nigel Saurino 
Tom Morrison 

Hometown 

Fair Oaks  Tx 
Topeka KS 
Topeka KS 
Republic MO 
Conifer CO 
Wakarusa KS 
Granbury TX 
ROELAND PARK KS 
Dallas TX 
Blue Springs MO 
Tulsa OK 
Grapevine TX 
Spring Hill KS 
Santa Fe NM 
Junction City KS 
Monett MO 
Maryland Heights MO 
Coppell TX 
Louisville CO 
League City TX 
Overland Park KS 
Shawnee KS 
Alvin TX 
Tulsa OK 
Aurora MO 

Region 

Almo 
KAN 
KAN 
OZMT 
Colo 
KAN 
Tex 
KCR 
Tex 
KCR 
NEOK 
Tex 
KCR 
RioG 
KAN 
OZMT 
STL 
Tex 
Colo 
Hous 
KCR 
KCR 
Hous 
NEOK 
OZMT 

Member_Id 

220134-3 
207384 
275882 
279229 
97968 
78161 
353742 
45610 
374445 
49716 
77882 
333275 
6976 
346073 
205692 
309043 
1000 
363902 
395338 
301733 
19893 
314489 
48539 
144853-03 
230361 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Caterham Lotus Super 7 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX-7 

Toyota Tercel 

Mazda Miata 

Caterham 7 America 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

Nissan 200SX 

Caterham 7 America 

Datsun 510 

Fiat X-1/9 

Acura Integra 

Mazda RX7 

Lotus caterham 7 

MG Midget 

MG midget 

Best Tm 

1:22.651 
1:23.888 
1:22.760 
1:25.695 
1:26.494 
1:26.527 
1:26.006 
1:26.898 
1:26.613 
1:27.314 
1:27.525 
1:27.349 
1:28.462 
1:29.514 
1:29.276 
1:31.406 
1:30.921 
1:26.419 
1:38.579 
1:37.954 
1:30.114 
1:30.619 
1:33.220 
1:23.865 
1:30.374 

Sponsor 
Reynolds Bros. Racing/Race Engineering/

Super Max/JPM/Hoosier 

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazdaspeed M

SpringfieldDyno/SafeRacer/ 

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/JoeApex.com 

PratherRacing/Mazdaspeed/MossMtrs/Tor

Kosmic Enterprises/Hoosier Tire/Summit R

KC Raceware/Amsoil 

Mazdaspeed / Hoosier 

TRD/Williams Racing Developments 

Mazdaspeed, Goodyear 

Pineider, Ford CPA's / Pinnacle Autosports

Carriage & Motor Works 

Santafepens.com, Krone Pen Co., Lamy P

Sparkwraps, Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Automotive Archeologists 

Wiseco Pistons/RedLine/RKI Group 

R & R Racing 

In Patient Pyhsicians 

Carriage & Motor Works 

over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire 

The Race Shop, Kelley Engines, Hoosier T

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
OA WINNER TOTAL TIME 35.02.153 
PROVIONAL POST 11:05 AM   OFFICIAL POST 11:40 AM 

Printed: 4/6/2014 11:41:27 AM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Barrett Braun Series Chief Steward 

Keith Pfautz Local Chief Steward 

14-M3189-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

43.066 

Avg. Speed 

77.064 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.651 

Best Speed 

78.402 

Best Lap by 

71 - Matt Reynolds 

Green Country Grand Prix SCCA Majors  

GR 2 EP FP HP GTL 

Feature Race GR 2 OFFICIAL 

Race (25 Laps) started at 10:22:58 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/6/2014 10:20 AM 

GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOKLA/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA

                APRIL 5-6 2014 SANCTION # 14-M-3189-S



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

No. 
34 

71 

7 

37 

57 

77 

04 

5 

74 

76 

86 

6 

26 

98 

83 

32 

15 

75 

17 

24 

09 

45 

9 

23 

69 

Class 
EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

EP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

HP 

Name 
Jesse Prather 

Matt Reynolds 

Eric Prill 

Sam Henry 

Nigel Saurino 

Rick Kosdrosky 

J ona tha n G o od ale 

Mike Halbrook 

Paul Pineider 

Mark Buskuhl 

Randy Wagner 

Charlie Clark 

Kent Prather 

Roy Lopshire 

Rob ert B ram lage  

Neal Frank 

Brian Haupt 

Jack Schulz 

Larry Svaton 

Alex Burnett 

Randall Smart 

Peter Zekert 

Chris Stevens 

Chuck Davis 

Tom Morrison 

Hometown 
Topeka KS 

Fair Oaks  Tx 

Topeka KS 

Republic MO 

Tulsa OK 

Granbury TX 

Conifer CO 

Coppell TX 

Grapevine TX 

Dallas TX 

Tulsa OK 

R O E L A N D  P A R K  K S  

Wakarusa KS 

B lue S prings  M O  

Junction  City  K S  

Santa Fe NM 

Spring Hill KS 

Monett MO 

Alvin TX 

Louisville CO 

League C ity TX 

M a r y l a n d  H e i g h t s  M O  

Shawnee KS 

O v er land P ark  K S  

Aurora MO 

Region 
KAN 

Almo 

KAN 

OZMT 

NEOK 

Tex 

Colo 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

NEOK 

KCR 

KAN 

KCR 

KAN 

RioG 

KCR 

OZMT 

Hous 

Colo 

Hous 

STL 

KCR 

KCR 

OZMT 

Member_Id 
275882 

220134-3 

207384 

279229 

144853-03 

353742 

97968 

363902 

333275 

374445 

77882 

45610 

78161 

49716 

205692 

346073 

6976 

309043 

48539 

395338 

301733 

1000 

314489 

19893 

230361 

Make-Model 
Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

C a t e r h a m  L o t u s  S u p e r  7  

M azda M X-5 M iata 

C aterham  7 Am er ic a 

C aterham  7 Am er ic a 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Tercel 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

MG Midget 

Lotus caterham 7 

Datsun 510 

Fiat X-1/9 

Nissan 200SX 

Mazda RX7 

Acura Integra 

MG midget 

Best Tm 
1:23.279 

1:23.803 

1:24.557 

1:25.121 

1:25.854 

1:26.070 

1:27.370 

1:27.595 

1:27.670 

1:27.706 

1:27.868 

1:28.197 

1:28.648 

1:29.069 

1:29.847 

1:31.692 

1:31.760 

1:32.267 

1:32.732 

1:44.268 

1:45.641 

Sponsor 
J e s s e  P r a t h e r  M o t o r s p o r t s / M a z d a s p e e d  M o t o r s p o r t s / C a r b o t e c h / H o o s i e r  T i r e  

R e y n o l d s  B r o s .  R a c i n g / R a c e  E n g i n e e r i n g / V i n t a g e  C o n n e c t i o n  

Super Max/JPM/Hoosier 

SpringfieldDyno/SafeRacer/ 

T h e  R a c e  S h o p ,  K e l l e y  E n g in e s ,  H o o s ie r  T i r e s  

K o s m i c  E n t e r p r i s e s / H o o s i e r  T i r e / S u m m i t  R a c i n g  

M az das peed /H oos ie r/ J oeA pe x .c om  

P in e i d e r ,  F o r d  C P A 's  /  P in n a c le  A u t o s p o r t s  

Mazdaspeed / Hoosier 

Mazdaspeed, Goodyear 

KC Raceware/Amsoil 

P r a t h e r R a c i n g / M a z d a s p e e d / M o s s M t r s / T o r c o / C a r b o t e c h / H o o s i e r  T i r e s  

T R D /W illiam s  R ac ing  D ev e lopm en ts  

S p a rk w ra p s ,  Je s s e  P ra t h e r  M o t o rs p o r t s  

S a n t a f e p e n s . c o m ,  K r o n e  P e n  C o . ,  L a m y  P e n  C o .  &  R e t r o  1 9 5 1  

Carriage & Motor Works 

Automotive Archeologists 

over f if ty m otorsports /hoos ier  t ire 

R & R Racing 

W is ec o  P is tons /R edL ine /R K I  G roup 

Carriage & Motor Works 

In Patient Pyhsicians 

Best Speed 
77.811 

77.324 

76.635 

76.127 

75.477 

75.288 

74.167 

73.977 

73.914 

73.883 

73.747 

73.472 

73.098 

72.753 

72.123 

70.671 

70.619 

70.231 

69.879 

62.148 

61.340 

- 

- 

- 

- 

In  L a p  
6 

6 

8 

6 

8 

5 

6 

6 

13 

8 

7 

8 

8 

5 

6 

13 

5 

13 

5 

5 

4 

0 

0 

0 

0 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 4/5/2014 9:06:55 AM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Series Chief Steward Barrett Braun 

Local Chief Steward Keith Pfautz 

14-M-3189-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green County Grand Prix SCCA Majors Tour 

GR 2 EP FP HP GTL 

Qualifying GR 2 

Qualifying started at 8:30:08 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/5/2014 08:30 AM 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT

ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOKLA/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA

                APRIL 5-6 2014 SANCTION # 14-M-3189-S



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

No. 

34 
71 
57 
37 

7 
77 

6 
5 

76 
98 
74 
15 
86 
32 
17 
83 

9 
04 
45 
26 
78 
09 
75 

Class 
EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

HP 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
7 
8 
4 
5 
9 
6 

10 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 

Laps 

18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
18 
15 
15 

7 

Name 

Jesse Prather 
Matt Reynolds 
Nigel Saurino 
Sam Henry 
Eric Prill 
Rick Kosdrosky 
Charlie Clark 
Mike Halbrook 
Mark Buskuhl 
Roy Lopshire 
Paul Pineider 
Brian Haupt 
Randy Wagner 
Neal Frank 
Larry Svaton 
Robert Bramlage 
Chris Stevens 
Jonathan Goodale 
Peter Zekert 
Kent Prather 
Alex Burnett 
Randall Smart 
Jack Schulz 

Hometown 

Topeka KS 
Fair Oaks  Tx 
Tulsa OK 
Republic MO 
Topeka KS 
Granbury TX 
ROELAND PARK KS 
Coppell TX 
Dallas TX 
Blue Springs MO 
Grapevine TX 
Spring Hill KS 
Tulsa OK 
Santa Fe NM 
Alvin TX 
Junction City KS 
Shawnee KS 
Conifer CO 
Maryland Heights MO 
Wakarusa KS 
Louisville CO 
League City TX 
Monett MO 

Region 

KAN 
Almo 
NEOK 
OZMT 
KAN 
Tex 
KCR 
Tex 
Tex 
KCR 
Tex 
KCR 
NEOK 
RioG 
Hous 
KAN 
KCR 
Colo 
STL 
KAN 
Colo 
Hous 
OZMT 

Member_Id 

275882 
220134-3 
144853-03 
279229 
207384 
353742 
45610 
363902 
374445 
49716 
333275 
6976 
77882 
346073 
48539 
205692 
314489 
97968 
1000 
78161 
395338 
301733 
309043 

Make-Model 
Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Caterham Lotus Super 7 

Mazda RX7 

Caterham 7 America 

Mazda RX-7 

Toyota Tercel 

Caterham 7 America 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Lotus caterham 7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda MX-5 Miata 

Nissan 200SX 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 510 

Fiat X-1/9 

MG Midget 

Best Tm 

1:23.361 
1:22.442 
1:24.303 
1:25.242 
1:25.179 
1:25.815 
1:26.847 
1:27.125 
1:27.151 
1:27.638 
1:26.395 
1:27.983 
1:29.628 
1:29.461 
1:28.716 
1:29.692 
1:28.913 
1:28.629 
1:33.304 
1:27.521 
1:39.191 
1:39.688 
1:38.748 

Sponsor 
Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazdaspeed Motors

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Race Engineering/Vinta

The Race Shop, Kelley Engines, Hoosier Tires 

SpringfieldDyno/SafeRacer/ 

Super Max/JPM/Hoosier 

Kosmic Enterprises/Hoosier Tire/Summit Racin

KC Raceware/Amsoil 

Mazdaspeed / Hoosier 

TRD/Williams Racing Developments 

Pineider, Ford CPA's / Pinnacle Autosports 

Carriage & Motor Works 

Mazdaspeed, Goodyear 

Santafepens.com, Krone Pen Co., Lamy Pen C

over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire 

Sparkwraps, Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Carriage & Motor Works 

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/JoeApex.com 

Wiseco Pistons/RedLine/RKI Group 

PratherRacing/Mazdaspeed/MossMtrs/Torco/C

R & R Racing 

Automotive Archeologists 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:22.442) for EP by Matt Reynolds. 
OA WINNERS TOTAL TIME 27:36.695 
PROVISIONAL POST 1:47 PM  OFFICIAL POST 2:30 PM 
26 GTL KENT PRATHER IS MOVED TO LAST IN CLASS - NON COMPLIANT RESTRICTER PLATE 

Printed: 4/5/2014 2:32:51 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Series Chief Steward Barrett Braun 

Local Chief Steward Keith Pfautz 

14-M-3189-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1.527 

Avg. Speed 

70.405 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.442 

Best Speed 

78.601 

Best Lap by 

71 - Matt Reynolds 

Green County Grand Prix SCCA Majors Tour 

GR 2 EP FP HP GTL 

Sprint Race GR 2 OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:01:59 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/5/2014 01:00 PM 

GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOKLA/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA

                APRIL 5-6 2014 SANCTION # 14-M-3189-S



Sanction # 14-M-2969-S

VIR Spring Sprints Majors 

Eastern Conference Majors Event

North Carolina Region SCCA

VIRginia International Raceway

Sunday Race

   Official Race Results
Date: 4/20/2014 Sanction # 14-M-2969-S Track Length 3.27 Mi

Race Group 3 Classes SM

Number of Starters 26 Race Length 16 Laps or 40 Minutes Margin of Victory 0.008 Sec

Number of Finishers 26 Overall Average Speed 86.74 Mph

Fastest Lap Car # 24,Dillon Machavern,2:14.661,87.42 Mph Time of Race 36:11.461 Min

Pos Car Clss PIC Name Member # Laps Bst Time Reg Sponsor Year/Make/Model Hometown

1 57 SM 1 Alex Bolanos 337840 16 2:15.013 011 Autotechnik/Momo/Apex Alignment 1999 Mazda Miata Hialeah FL

2 24 SM 2 Dillon Machavern 360026 16 2:14.661 083 Heritage/Panic/T-Speed 2001 Mazda Miata Charlotte VT2 24 SM 2 Dillon Machavern 360026 16 2:14.661 083 Heritage/Panic/T-Speed 2001 Mazda Miata Charlotte VT

3 43 SM 3 Andrew Carbonell 364260 16 2:14.867 011 BSI RACING 1999 Mazda Miata Miami FL

4 39 SM 4 Danny Steyn 376487 16 2:15.518 011 ADEPT Studios / ROSSINI / OPM / TRAQMATE1999 Mazda Miata Fort Lauderdale FL

5 44 SM 5 Tyler Kicera 351549 16 2:15.735 092 Kicera Motorsports 2002 Mazda Miata Manheim PA

6 87 SM 6 Selin M Rollan 177256_4 16 2:16.046 011 Apex Alignment/BSI Racing/Rossini Racing ProductsMazda Miata Miami FL

7 49 SM 7 Sebastian Landy 427462 16 2:15.333 042 Excitations.com/Hooverspeed 1999 Mazda Miata Great Falls VA

8 94 SM 8 Forrest Landy 425351 16 2:16.746 042 Excitations.com/Hooverspeed 1999 Mazda Miata Great Falls VA

9 90 SM 9 Dylan Murcott 424726 16 2:16.756 065 Flatout Motorsports Inc. 1999 Mazda Miata Ancram NY

10 89 SM 10 Nick Leverone 200602 16 2:16.724 022 Flatout Motorsports Inc 1999 Mazda Miata Bellingham MA

11 00 SM 11 Estus White IV 65532_6 16 2:16.942 061 E-Speed Motorsports 1999 Mazda Miata Kannapolis NC

12 08 SM 12 Joseph Strong 350947 16 2:16.840 003 Blablakids.com 1999 Mazda Miata Atlanta GA

13 28 SM 13 John Wechsler 337143 16 2:16.951 042 Kessler Engineering/PovoledoTrackDays.com/OPM1999 Mazda Miata Greenwich CT

14 61 SM 14 Skip Brock 378893 16 2:17.626 001 OPM Autosports/Nelson Engines 1999 Mazda Miata Birmingham AL

15 09 SM 15 Ethan Low 453984 16 2:17.245 083 RossiniRacing/MazdaMovement/D&TProductions/K&M Logistics/BellRacingUSA1999 Mazda Miata Clearwater FL

16 42 SM 16 Preston Pardus 449867 16 2:16.978 083 BSI Racing / Danus Utilities 1999 Mazda Miata Port Orange FL

17 16 SM 17 Michael Rossini 345785 16 2:18.482 055 Rossini Engines 2005 Mazda miata Belews Creek NC

18 73 SM 18 Daniel Moen 402433 16 2:18.802 022 Savings Auto Center 1999 Mazda Miata Ludlow MA

19 07 SM 19 Karl Fischer 289590 16 2:19.787 003 1800HomeHotline.com 1990 Mazda Miata Buford GA

20 91 SM 20 Whitfield Gregg 360035 16 2:22.132 023 Flatout Motorsports 1994 Mazda Miata New York NY

21 50 SM 21 Grant MacDonald 367496 15 2:22.707 055 Rossini Racing/E-Speed Motorsports 2001 Mazda Miata Greensboro NC21 50 SM 21 Grant MacDonald 367496 15 2:22.707 055 Rossini Racing/E-Speed Motorsports 2001 Mazda Miata Greensboro NC

22 62 SM 22 Paul Holton 456872 15 2:19.648 095 paulholtonracing.com/OPM Autosport/Crucial Motorsports/Shea Racing1999 Mazda Miata Tallahassee FL

23 23 SM 23 Jeff Miller 437623 14 2:21.625 022 SAC Racing 1999 Mazda Miata Wayland MA

24 67 SM 24 Andrew von Charbonneau 336361 9 2:16.807 083 1999 Mazda Miata Boca Raton FL

25 53 SM 25 Mike Ferrara 423349 1 3:04.101 050 Ferrara Photography  Miatacage.com 1999 Mazda Miata Park City UT

26 6 SM 26 Sam Barnett 362923 061 Driven Race Gear / E-speed Motorsports / Sam Barnett Realty1999 Mazda Miata Charlotte NC

DNS 01 SM Cliff Brown 356011 003 Dixie Ammo/ US Marines/US Mechanical Contractors/ Talley land development1999 Mazda Miata Hoschton GA

DNS 56 SM Todd Buras 264358 083 2001 Mazda MX-5 Melbourne FL

R - New lap record.

T - Transponder not functioning correctly - scored manually.

W-Waive points.

Anna Crissman

Chief Timing & Scoring

Results by AMB-it hardware and Track Timing Orbits and DSN software 4/20/2014 13:47



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

2 

74 

97 

91 

45 

62 

34 

10 

11 

99 

09 

63 

03 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Jim Drago 

Matt Reynolds 

Erik Stearns 

Kent Carter 

Matthew Davis 

Patrick Hill 

Nick Duncan 

Stephen Greg Abel 

David Schroeder 

Peter Naumburg 

Russell Lindemann 

David M. Gird 

Evan York 

Region 

MIDS 

Almo 

NOW 

Hous 

Tex 

OKLA 

OKLA 

Tex 

DMV 

RioG 

Colo 

WICH 

Tex 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mazda 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Member_Id 

333432 

220134-3 

208157 

277344 

217912 

342567 

341601 

421009 

351154 

376957 

236170 

310582 

457610 

Overall BestTm 

1:28.361 

1:28.507 

1:29.157 

1:29.535 

1:30.232 

1:30.843 

1:30.892 

1:31.265 

1:31.277 

1:31.974 

1:32.835 

1:33.712 

Sponsor 

East Street Racing 

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Race Engineering/Vintage Conn

East Street Racing, Ed's 24 Hour Service, Dick's Auto S

PhillipsRacePrep 

none 

Red Coyote Running and Fitness 

SAGA, Phillips Prep, X-Factor 

Advanced Autosports 

Announcements 
Car 97 SM Race times disallowed due to penalty. 

Printed: 4/5/2014 7:33:05 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Series Chief Steward Barrett Braun 

Local Chief Steward Keith Pfautz 

14-M-3189-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green County Grand Prix SCCA Majors Tour 

GR 3 SM 

GR 3 SM 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOKLA/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA

                APRIL 5-6 2014 SANCTION # 14-M-3189-S



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 

2 
74 
97 
91 
45 
10 
34 
62 
11 
99 
63 
09 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Laps 

25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
24 
24 
24 

Name 

Jim Drago 
Matt Reynolds 
Erik Stearns 
Kent Carter 
Matthew Davis 
Stephen Greg Abel 
Nick Duncan 
Patrick Hill 
David Schroeder 
Peter Naumburg 
David M. Gird 
Russell Lindemann 

Hometown 

Memphis TN 
Fair Oaks  Tx 
Van Buren OH 
Houston TX 
Dallas TX 
Tomball TX 
Oklahoma City OK 
Oklahoma City OK 
Norwalk IA 
Albuquerque NM 
Wichita KS 
Longmont CO 

Region 

MIDS 
Almo 
NOW 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
OKLA 
OKLA 
DMV 
RioG 
WICH 
Colo 

Member_Id 

333432 
220134-3 
208157 
277344 
217912 
421009 
341601 
342567 
351154 
376957 
310582 
236170 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mazda 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:28.532 
1:28.500 
1:29.097 
1:29.492 
1:30.368 
1:30.896 
1:31.160 
1:30.646 
1:31.273 
1:32.837 
1:33.386 
1:33.145 

Sponsor 
East Street Racing 

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Race Engineering/

East Street Racing, Ed's 24 Hour Service, 

PhillipsRacePrep 

SAGA, Phillips Prep, X-Factor 

Red Coyote Running and Fitness 

none 

Advanced Autosports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:28.500) for SM by Matt Reynolds. 
OA WINNER TOTAL TIME 37:10.723 
PROVISIONAL POST  12:00 PM   OFFICIAL POST 12:40 PM 

Printed: 4/6/2014 12:46:10 PM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Barrett Braun Series Chief Steward 

Keith Pfautz Local Chief Steward 

14-M3189-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.153 

Avg. Speed 

72.622 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.500 

Best Speed 

73.220 

Best Lap by 

74 - Matt Reynolds 

Green Country Grand Prix SCCA Majors  

GR 3 SM 

Feature  Race GR OFFICIAL 

Race (25 Laps) started at 11:18:03 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/6/2014 11:15 AM 

GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOKLA/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA

                APRIL 5-6 2014 SANCTION # 14-M-3189-S



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 
2 

74 

97 

91 

45 

62 

34 

11 

10 

99 

09 

63 

03 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 
Jim Drago 

Matt Reynolds 

Erik Stearns 

Kent Carter 

Matthew Davis 

Patrick Hill 

Nick Duncan 

David Schroe de r 

S teph en  G reg  A be l  

Peter N aum burg 

R us s e l l  L ind em ann  

David M. Gird 

Evan York 

Hometown 
Memphis TN 

Fair Oaks  Tx 

Van Buren OH 

Houston TX 

Dallas TX 

O k lahom a C i ty  O K  

O k lahom a C i ty  O K  

Norwalk IA 

Tomball TX 

A lbuqu erqu e N M  

Longmont CO 

Wichita KS 

Double Oak TX 

Region 
MIDS 

Almo 

NOW 

Hous 

Tex 

OKLA 

OKLA 

DMV 

Tex 

RioG 

Colo 

WICH 

Tex 

Member_Id 
333432 

220134-3 

208157 

277344 

217912 

342567 

341601 

351154 

421009 

376957 

236170 

310582 

457610 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mazda 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 
1:28.361 

1:28.507 

1:29.157 

1:29.535 

1:30.691 

1:30.843 

1:30.892 

1:31.277 

1:32.108 

1:32.932 

1:32.954 

1:36.685 

Sponsor 
East Street Racing 

R e y n o l d s  B r o s .  R a c i n g / R a c e  E n g i n e e r i n g / V i n t a g e  C o n n e c t i o n  

E a s t  S t r e e t  R a c i n g ,  E d ' s  2 4  H o u r  S e r v i c e ,  D i c k ' s  A u t o  S a l v a g e  

PhillipsRacePrep 

none 

R ed C oyote R unning and  F itness  

SAGA, Phillips Prep , X-Factor 

Advanced Autosports 

Best Speed 
73.336 

73.215 

72.681 

72.374 

71.451 

71.332 

71.293 

70.993 

70.352 

69.728 

69.712 

67.022 

- 

In  L a p  
8 

8 

9 

9 

9 

11 

11 

5 

4 

3 

9 

11 

0 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 4/5/2014 9:22:57 AM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Series Chief Steward Barrett Braun 

Local Chief Steward Keith Pfautz 

14-M-3189-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green County Grand Prix SCCA Majors Tour 

GR 3 SM 

Qualifying GR 3 

Qualifying started at 9:00:13 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/5/2014 09:00 AM 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT

ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOKLA/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA

                APRIL 5-6 2014 SANCTION # 14-M-3189-S



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 

2 
74 
45 
91 
34 
10 
62 
99 
09 
63 
11 
97 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Laps 

17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 

9 
17 

Name 

Jim Drago 
Matt Reynolds 
Matthew Davis 
Kent Carter 
Nick Duncan 
Stephen Greg Abel 
Patrick Hill 
Peter Naumburg 
Russell Lindemann 
David M. Gird 
David Schroeder 
Erik Stearns 

Hometown 

Memphis TN 
Fair Oaks  Tx 
Dallas TX 
Houston TX 
Oklahoma City OK 
Tomball TX 
Oklahoma City OK 
Albuquerque NM 
Longmont CO 
Wichita KS 
Norwalk IA 
Van Buren OH 

Region 

MIDS 
Almo 
Tex 
Hous 
OKLA 
Tex 
OKLA 
RioG 
Colo 
WICH 
DMV 
NOW 

Member_Id 

333432 
220134-3 
217912 
277344 
341601 
421009 
342567 
376957 
236170 
310582 
351154 
208157 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mazda 

Best Tm 

1:28.990 
1:28.900 
1:30.232 
1:30.070 
1:31.313 
1:31.265 
1:31.614 
1:31.974 
1:32.835 
1:33.712 
1:31.507 
1:30.177 

Sponsor 
East Street Racing 

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Race Engineering/

PhillipsRacePrep 

Red Coyote Running and Fitness 

SAGA, Phillips Prep, X-Factor 

none 

Advanced Autosports 

East Street Racing, Ed's 24 Hour Service, 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:28.900) for SM by Matt Reynolds. 
OA WINNERS TOTAL TIME 25:24.116 
PROVISIONAL POST 2:15 PM  OFFICIAL POST 4:45 PM 
97 SM MOVED TO LAST IN CLASS - GCR 6.11.1a  FAILED TO AVOID CONTACT 

Printed: 4/5/2014 4:47:20 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Series Chief Steward Barrett Braun 

Local Chief Steward Keith Pfautz 

14-M-3189-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.421 

Avg. Speed 

72.278 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.900 

Best Speed 

72.891 

Best Lap by 

74 - Matt Reynolds 

Green County Grand Prix SCCA Majors Tour 

GR 3 SM 

Sprint Race GR 3 OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:45:07 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/5/2014 01:40 PM 

GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOKLA/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA

                APRIL 5-6 2014 SANCTION # 14-M-3189-S



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

02 
9 

76 
69 
19 
30 
08 
59 

6 
57 

105 
07 

11 
4 

10 

Class 
FA 

FM 

FM 

FA 

FC 

FA 

FM 

P2 

P2 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FA 

FB 

FE 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
3 
1 
2 
4 
5 
6 

NS 
NS 
NS 

Laps 

25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
22 

Name 

Gaston Kearby 
Alan McCallum 
Moses Smith 
Conner Kearby 
Doug Stout 
Marc Paganini 
David Vanhooser 
Jay Messenger 
Jack Donnellan 
Roger Addison 
Larry Howard 
Rodger Fussell 

Dwight Rider 
David Burkett 
Henry Donohoo 

Hometown 

Corpus Christi TX 
Houston TX 
Cresson TX 
Corpus Christi TX 
Pueblo CO 
Grand Prairie TX 
Enid OK 
Muleshoe TX 
Chickasha OK 
Edmond OK 
Kansas City MO 
Cresson TX 

Aurora CO 
Corpus Christi TX 
Arvada CO 

Region 

Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
CDR 
Tex 
OKLA 
Colo 
OKLA 
OKLA 
KCR 
Tex 

Colo 
STxB 
Colo 

Member_Id 

450553 
417409 
278917 
450592 
399728 
359514 
399320 
69966_1 
160706_1 
109432_1 
463268 
464151 

265520 
03410500 
434460 

Make-Model 
Star Mazda PFM 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

FM Formula Mazda 

Star Mazda Pro Mazda 

Van Diemen RF 05 

Star Mazda PFM 

Mazda FM 

Carbir CS2 

Lola 598 

Mazda FM 

Formula Mazda 

FM Formula Mazda 

Ralt RT-41 

RFR RFR-01 

Van Diemen FE 

Best Tm 

1:14.334 
1:13.889 
1:14.847 
1:14.136 
1:15.995 
1:17.162 
1:17.671 
1:18.042 
1:18.066 
1:19.545 
1:19.556 
1:22.322 

Sponsor 
GK Motorsports 

Alan McCallum Racing 

HASA / White Flyer 

GK Motorsports 

DS Masonry/Front Range Motorsports 

Airbus Helicopters 

D&S Team Racing,LLC 

Jacob's Ladder, Hoosier, Thinkfastbook.co

Kechi Energy/Quantum Mechanics 

Epic Electric Service Corp. 

The Burkett Law Firm 

Mazda of Lakewood, Drone Motorsport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:13.889) for FM by Alan McCallum. 
New Track Record (1:18.042) for P2 by Jay Messenger. 
OA WINNER TOTAL TIME 31:21.106 
PROVISIONAL POST 1:42 PM   OFFICIAL POST 2:30 PM 

Printed: 4/6/2014 2:43:12 PM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Barrett Braun Series Chief Steward 

Keith Pfautz Local Chief Steward 

14-M3189-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

5.120 

Avg. Speed 

86.120 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.889 

Best Speed 

87.699 

Best Lap by 

9 - Alan McCallum 

Green Country Grand Prix SCCA Majors  

GR 4 FA FB FC FE FM P1 P2 

Feature  Race GR 4 OFFICIAL 

Race (25 Laps) started at 13:03:36 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/6/2014 01:00 PM 

GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOKLA/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA

                APRIL 5-6 2014 SANCTION # 14-M-3189-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

11 

02 

9 

76 

4 

19 

30 

08 

59 

69 

6 

57 

105 

07 

10 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FM 

FM 

FB 

FC 

FA 

FM 

P2 

FA 

P2 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FE 

Name 

Dwight Rider 

Gaston Kearby 

Alan McCallum 

Moses Smith 

David Burkett 

Doug Stout 

Marc Paganini 

David Vanhooser 

Jay Messenger 

Conner Kearby 

Jack Donnellan 

Roger Addison 

Larry Howard 

Rodger Fussell 

Henry Donohoo 

Region 

Colo 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

STxB 

CDR 

Tex 

OKLA 

Colo 

Tex 

OKLA 

OKLA 

KCR 

Tex 

Colo 

Make-Model 

Ralt RT-41 

Star Mazda PFM 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

FM Formula Mazda 

RFR RFR-01 

Van Diemen RF 05 

Star Mazda PFM 

Mazda FM 

Carbir CS2 

Star Mazda Pro Mazda 

Lola 598 

Mazda FM 

Formula Mazda 

FM Formula Mazda 

Van Diemen FE 

Member_Id 

265520 

450553 

417409 

278917 

03410500 

399728 

359514 

399320 

69966_1 

450592 

160706_1 

109432_1 

463268 

464151 

434460 

Overall BestTm 

1:13.371 

1:14.011 

1:14.213 

1:14.836 

1:16.123 

1:16.315 

1:17.995 

1:18.326 

1:18.528 

1:18.875 

1:19.045 

1:20.008 

1:20.379 

1:23.687 

Sponsor 

GK Motorsports 

Alan McCallum Racing 

HASA / White Flyer 

The Burkett Law Firm 

DS Masonry/Front Range Motorsports 

Airbus Helicopters 

D&S Team Racing,LLC 

Jacob's Ladder, Hoosier, Thinkfastbook.com 

GK Motorsports 

Kechi Energy/Quantum Mechanics 

Epic Electric Service Corp. 

Mazda of Lakewood, Drone Motorsport 

Announcements 
Car 08 FM Race times disallowed due to penalty. 

Printed: 4/5/2014 7:34:07 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Series Chief Steward Barrett Braun 

Local Chief Steward Keith Pfautz 

14-M-3189-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green County Grand Prix SCCA Majors Tour 

GR 4 FA FB FE FM P1 P2 FC 

GR 4 FA FB FC FE FM P1 P2 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOKLA/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA

                APRIL 5-6 2014 SANCTION # 14-M-3189-S



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 
11 

76 

9 

4 

19 

30 

08 

69 

6 

57 

59 

105 

07 

02 

10 

Class 
FA 

FM 

FM 

FB 

FC 

FA 

FM 

FA 

P2 

FM 

P2 

FM 

FM 

FA 

FE 

Name 
Dwight Rider 

Moses Smith 

Alan McCallum 

David Burkett 

Doug Stout 

Marc Paganini 

Dav id Va nho ose r 

Conner Kearby 

Jack Donnellan 

Roger Addison 

Jay Messenger 

Larry Howard 

Rodger Fussell 

Gaston Kearby 

Mike Donohoo 

Hometown 
Aurora CO 

Cresson TX 

Houston TX 

C orp us  C h r is ti  T X  

Pueblo CO 

G rand  P rair ie TX  

Enid OK 

C orp us  C h r is ti  T X  

Chickasha OK 

Edmond OK 

Muleshoe TX 

K ansas C ity  M O 

Cresson TX 

C orp us  C h r is ti  T X  

Arvada CO 

Region 
Colo 

Tex 

Hous 

STxB 

CDR 

Tex 

OKLA 

Tex 

OKLA 

OKLA 

Colo 

KCR 

Tex 

Tex 

Colo 

Member_Id 
265520 

278917 

417409 

03410500 

399728 

359514 

399320 

450592 

160706_1 

109432_1 

69966_1 

463268 

464151 

450553 

434460 

Make-Model 
Ralt RT-41 

F M  F orm ula M azda 

M a z d a  F o rm u la  M a z d a  

RFR RFR-01 

Van D iem en R F  05 

Star Mazda PFM 

Mazda FM 

S t a r  M a z d a  P ro  M a z d a  

Lola 598 

Mazda FM 

Carbir CS2 

Formula Mazda 

F M  F orm ula M azda 

Star Mazda PFM 

Van Diemen FE 

Best Tm 
1:13.531 

1:14.836 

1:15.379 

1:16.123 

1:16.315 

1:18.015 

1:18.326 

1:18.875 

1:19.476 

1:20.008 

1:20.458 

1:22.024 

1:25.003 

1:25.197 

Sponsor 

HASA / White Flyer 

Alan McCallum Racing 

The Burkett Law Firm 

D S  M a s o n ry / F ro n t  R a n g e  M o t o rs p o rt s  

Airbus Helicopters 

D&S Team Racing,LLC 

GK Motorsports 

Kec hi Ene rgy /Q uan tum  M ec hanic s  

J a c o b ' s  L a d d e r ,  H o o s ie r ,  T h in k f a s t b o o k . c o m  

Epic Electric Service Corp. 

GK Motorsports 

M a z d a  o f  L a k e w o o d ,  D ro n e  M o t o rs p o r t  

Best Speed 
88.126 

86.589 

85.966 

85.125 

84.911 

83.061 

82.731 

82.155 

81.534 

80.992 

80.539 

79.001 

76.233 

76.059 

- 

In  L a p  
10 

11 

7 

6 

6 

12 

14 

6 

7 

14 

12 

10 

10 

2 

0 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 4/5/2014 9:55:10 AM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Series Chief Steward Barrett Braun 

Local Chief Steward Keith Pfautz 

14-M-3189-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green County Grand Prix SCCA Majors Tour 

GR 4 FA FB FE FM P1 P2 FC 

 Qualifying GR 4 

Qualifying started at 9:30:03 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/5/2014 09:30 AM 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT

ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOKLA/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA

                APRIL 5-6 2014 SANCTION # 14-M-3189-S



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

11 
9 

76 
19 
59 
57 

105 
6 

07 
08 
30 
02 

69 
4 

10 

Class 
FA 

FM 

FM 

FC 

P2 

FM 

FM 

P2 

FM 

FM 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FB 

FE 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
4 
2 
5 
6 
2 
3 

NS 
NS 
NS 

Laps 

18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
18 
15 
15 

Name 

Dwight Rider 
Alan McCallum 
Moses Smith 
Doug Stout 
Jay Messenger 
Roger Addison 
Larry Howard 
Jack Donnellan 
Rodger Fussell 
David Vanhooser 
Marc Paganini 
Gaston Kearby 

Conner Kearby 
David Burkett 
Henry Donohoo 

Hometown 

Aurora CO 
Houston TX 
Cresson TX 
Pueblo CO 
Muleshoe TX 
Edmond OK 
Kansas City MO 
Chickasha OK 
Cresson TX 
Enid OK 
Grand Prairie TX 
Corpus Christi TX 

Corpus Christi TX 
Corpus Christi TX 
Arvada CO 

Region 

Colo 
Hous 
Tex 
CDR 
Colo 
OKLA 
KCR 
OKLA 
Tex 
OKLA 
Tex 
Tex 

Tex 
STxB 
Colo 

Member_Id 

265520 
417409 
278917 
399728 
69966_1 
109432_1 
463268 
160706_1 
464151 
399320 
359514 
450553 

450592 
03410500 
434460 

Make-Model 
Ralt RT-41 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

FM Formula Mazda 

Van Diemen RF 05 

Carbir CS2 

Mazda FM 

Formula Mazda 

Lola 598 

FM Formula Mazda 

Mazda FM 

Star Mazda PFM 

Star Mazda PFM 

Star Mazda Pro Mazda 

RFR RFR-01 

Van Diemen FE 

Best Tm 

1:13.371 
1:14.213 
1:15.230 
1:16.383 
1:18.528 
1:20.026 
1:20.379 
1:19.045 
1:23.687 
1:17.894 
1:17.995 
1:14.011 

Sponsor 

Alan McCallum Racing 

HASA / White Flyer 

DS Masonry/Front Range Motorsports 

Jacob's Ladder, Hoosier, Thinkfastbook.com 

Epic Electric Service Corp. 

Kechi Energy/Quantum Mechanics 

D&S Team Racing,LLC 

Airbus Helicopters 

GK Motorsports 

GK Motorsports 

The Burkett Law Firm 

Mazda of Lakewood, Drone Motorsport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:18.528) for P2 by Jay Messenger. 
OA WINNER TOTAL TIME 24:56.381 
PROVISIONAL POST 2:53 PM     OFFICIAL POST 3:30 PM 
08 FM MOVED TO LAST IN CLASS - NON COMPLIANT REV LIMITER 

Printed: 4/5/2014 3:48:01 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Series Chief Steward Barrett Braun 

Local Chief Steward Keith Pfautz 

14-M-3189-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

9.721 

Avg. Speed 

77.948 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.371 

Best Speed 

88.318 

Best Lap by 

11 - Dwight Rider 

Green County Grand Prix SCCA Majors Tour 

GR 4 FA FB FE FM P1 P2 FC 

Sprint Race GR 4 OFFICIAL 

Race started at 14:22:42 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/5/2014 02:20 PM 

GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOKLA/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA

                APRIL 5-6 2014 SANCTION # 14-M-3189-S



Sanction # 14-M-2969-S

VIR Spring Sprints Majors 

Eastern Conference Majors Event

North Carolina Region SCCA

VIRginia International Raceway

Saturday Race

   Official Race Results
Date: 4/19/2014 Sanction # 14-M-2969-S Track Length 3.27 Mi

Race Group 6 Classes GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1

Number of Starters 29 Race Length 25 Min Margin of Victory 0:00.000 Min

Number of Finishers 29 Overall Average Speed 108.869 Mph

Fastest Lap Car # 04,Tony Ave,1:46.409,110.63 Mph Time of Race 25:13.825 Min

Pos Car Clss PIC Name Member # Laps Bst Time Reg Sponsor Year/Make/Model Hometown

1 04 R GT1 1 Tony Ave 138993 14 1:46.409 061 Beebe Racing/PME Engines 2007 Chevrolet Corvette Maiden NC

2 59 GT1 2 Simon Gregg 226817 14 1:50.410 034 Derhaag Motorsports 2012 Chev. Corvette CorvettePonte Vedra Beach FL2 59 GT1 2 Simon Gregg 226817 14 1:50.410 034 Derhaag Motorsports 2012 Chev. Corvette CorvettePonte Vedra Beach FL

3 30 GT1 3 Richard Grant 37253_1 13 1:55.203 003 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Germantown TN

4 22 GT2 1 Tim Myers 270832 13 1:55.928 003 BFG/Cbeyond Cloud/Carbotech/the HAMMER/LOML/Twin-Gait Stables/SlackerInc/Angry Sheep - B Camp2010 Dodge Viper ACRx Atlanta GA

5 98 GT2 2 Pete Peterson 159147_1 13 1:57.404 061 Toyota/Valvoline/Goodyear Toyota Celica Lumberton NC

6 46 GT2 3 Jim Goughary 40779 13 1:57.148 022 Hoosier Tire/Redline Oil Nissan 350Z Houston TX

7 50 GT2 4 Tom Patton 62167 13 1:57.371 070 RedlineOil/HoosierTires 1967 Sunbeam Tiger Hamilton OH

8 36 GT2 5 Andrew Aquilante 336891 13 2:00.038 031 Phoenix Performance | Hoosier | Hawk 1999 Chevrolet Corvette Chester Springs PA

9 27 R T1 1 George Winkler 385168 13 2:00.713 042 Winkler Automotive Service Center 2012 Ford Boss 302S Frederick MD

10 48 GT2 6 James  F Boggs 310675 13 2:01.612 084 2005 Chevrolet Corvette Woodbury NJ

11 32 T1 2 Joe Aquilante 58896 13 2:02.180 031 Phoenix Performance/Hoosier/Hawk 2007 Chevrolet Corvette Chester Springs PA

12 11 T1 3 Robert Korzen 424884 12 2:03.910 103 EliteClassics.net 2013 Ford Boss 302S Fredericksburg VA

13 64 GT2 7 Robert Lentz Sr 133586 12 1:58.958 042 FGR Consulting; Goodyear Nissan 300ZX Leesburg VA

14 10 T1 4 Ricardo Flores 462898 12 2:04.129 083 Gary Yeomans Ford 2012 Ford Boss 302 Miami FL

15 6 GT1 4 Mary Wright 422103 12 2:03.686 034 Fan Rag 2011 Chevrolet Corvette Shakopee MN

16 15 R AS 1 Daniel Richardson 346484 12 2:06.268 042 Performance Auto Works/Hayworth Racing Brakes/Auto Gear1991 Chevrolet Camaro Derwood MD

17 86 GT1 5 Doug Sanders 376625 12 2:04.272 055 Baucom Motorsports Ford Mustang Charlotte NC

18 5 AS 2 Amy Aquilante 337841 12 2:06.691 031 TAR / Hoosier / Hawk 2002 Pontiac Firebird Phoenixville PA

19 77 T1 5 Preston Calvert 450614 12 2:01.553 042 Phoenix Performance/Hoosier/Penske/Hawk2010 Chevrolet Corvette GSPotomac MD

20 61 R GT2 8 Jim Taggart 427437 12 1:55.490 055 Taggart Autosport; Long Road Racing 2009 Porsche 911 GT3 CupCary NC

21 35 T1 6 Roger Gillispie 449953 12 2:09.645 055 Chigger Racing 1995 BMW M3 Danville VA21 35 T1 6 Roger Gillispie 449953 12 2:09.645 055 Chigger Racing 1995 BMW M3 Danville VA

22 76 T1 7 Anne Keller 400644 11 2:09.111 055 Breasticles 2002 Chevrolet Corvette ZO6Rougemont NC

23 03 GT2 9 Gerry Hudson 278148 11 2:12.624 042 none 2000 Panoz GTS Hume VA

24 2 AS 3 Kelly Lubash 230595 11 2:20.807 022 Chevrolet Camaro Stanford CT

25 1 AS 4 Beth Aquilante 315040 11 2:10.229 031 TAR/Hoosier/Hawk 1987 Chevrolet Camaro Arlington VA

26 18 R GT3 1 Chad Bacon 315579 6 2:04.522 068 FedEx Ground/GoodYear/Toyota TRD 2010 Toyota Celica Kingsport TN

27 81 AS 5 Stewart Black 362118 1 2:43.613 055 Bill Black Chevrolet Cadillac 2004 Cadillac CTS-V Greensboro NC

28 19 * AS 6 Lynn Broglin 76324 12 2:13.067 061 Rusty Acres Automotive 1995 Ford Mustang Gastonia NC

29 60 GT1 6 Tony Stefanon 237202 042 catfishracing Chevrolet Camaro Shermans Dale PA

DNS 96 GT2 Jerry Onks 223965 040 Wilwood Brakes/VetteSport/Hoosier Tire/VanSteel2007 Chevrolet CorvetteZ06Murfreesboro TN

DNS 4 GT2 Randy Kinsland 414875 055 Crossroads Motorsports 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Whittier NC

DNS 3 AS Al Wheatley 462081 055 Wheatley Motors 1995 Chevrolet Camaro Z28Linden NC

DNS 17 GT3 Sam Moore 101401 061 Bavarian Motors/Hoosier Tire/Young Racing1970 Volvo 142 Kannapolis NC

*Car 19 move to 28th position per chief steward

R - New lap record.

T - Transponder not functioning correctly - scored manually.

W-Waive points.W-Waive points.

Anna Crissman

Chief Timing & Scoring

Results by AMB-it hardware and Track Timing Orbits and DSN software 4/19/2014 18:05



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

6 
05 
26 
11 
25 
89 
21 
50 
83 
27 
20 
51 

3 
41 
15 

7 
96 
14 

29 
81 
52 
62 

Class 
GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

T1 

T1 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
6 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 

NS 
NS 
NS 
NS 

Laps 

25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
24 
24 
23 
24 
23 
23 
23 
22 
20 
14 

Name 

Tom Smith 
David Fershtand 
Dane Smith 
Carl Janin 
Robert Prilika 
Don Noe 
Mark Kirby 
Mike Mc Ginley 
Matthew Miller 
Jim Valdez 
Jim Wheeler 
Don McMillon 
Wade McBride 
Michael Pettiford 
Dean Palmer 
Tim White 
Ian Maloney 
Trevor Janke 

Kim McDonald 
Richard Allen 
Dave Kagan 
Kevin Anthony 

Hometown 

Springdale AR 
Fort Worth TX 
Lowell AR 
Wylie TX 
Castle Rock CO 
Arlington TX 
Shawnee Mission KS 
Overland Park KS 
Shawnee Mission KS 
Denver 
Lenexa KS 
Texarkana TX 
Azle TX 
Louisville CO 
Beresford SD 
Omaha NE 
St. Charles Mo. 
Lincoln NE 

Grand Island NE 
Chickasha Ok 
New Ulm TX 
Little Elm TX 

Region 

MIDS 
Tex 
MIDS 
Tex 
Colo 
Tex 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
Colo 
KCR 
Tex 
Tex 
Colo 
NEB 
NEB 
STL 
NEB 

NEB 
OKLA 
Hous 
Tex 

Member_Id 

236500-1 
225386 
236500-3 
276340 
422920 
266856 
337932 
297151 
344613 
98839 
49171 
451455 
213412 
149585 
426983 
193088 
418871 
74394_3 

388380 
31812 
443931 
423565 

Make-Model 
Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 

Oldsmobile Cutlass 

Dodge Viper 

Chevrolet Corvette C6 

Dodge Viper 

BMW E46 

Pontiac TransAM 

Chevrolet Z06 Corvette 

Nissan 350Z 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Ford mustang 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Ford Mustang/Cobra 

Pontiac Firebird 

Pontiac Firebird 

Nissan 350Z 

Ford BIW -Cobra 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Best Tm 

1:17.380 
1:17.370 
1:17.608 
1:17.832 
1:20.092 
1:20.327 
1:20.251 
1:20.699 
1:22.113 
1:22.169 
1:25.577 
1:21.233 
1:26.328 
1:23.297 
1:26.582 
1:29.195 
1:30.609 
1:28.491 

Sponsor 
USA Metal Recycling Go Hogs Go! 

Fershtand Race Prepared 

Alpha clean 

Fershtand Race Prepared 

Porsche of Colorado Springs 

Metro Coffee Grouppe 

Stefani 

Valdez Motorsports 

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware 

PST 

Hoosier Tire 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Haw

Palmer Racing Development / Ford Racing

Whoomah.com 

empty pockets racing team 

Janke Auto 

Kim's Auto Repair Services/Herman Plumb

Ford Racing, Texas Central Air, Pinnacle A

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
OA WINNER TOTAL TIME 32:55.921 
PROVISIONAL POST 2:37 PM  OFFICIAL POST 3:10 PM 
51 GT2 MOVED TO LAST IN CLASS - NON COMPLIANT TIRES 

Printed: 4/6/2014 3:11:08 PM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Barrett Braun Series Chief Steward 

Keith Pfautz Local Chief Steward 

14-M3189-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.460 

Avg. Speed 

81.987 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.370 

Best Speed 

83.753 

Best Lap by 

05 - David Fershtand 

Green Country Grand Prix SCCA Majors  

GR 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 

Feature  Race GR 5 OFFICIAL 

Race (25 Laps) started at 13:54:46 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/6/2014 01:55 PM 

GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOKLA/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA

                APRIL 5-6 2014 SANCTION # 14-M-3189-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

No. 

6 

05 

26 

11 

21 

50 

25 

89 

51 

41 

27 

83 

52 

20 

3 

15 

7 

14 

29 

96 

81 

62 

103 

30 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

AS 

T1 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

T1 

GT3 

AS 

Name 

Tom Smith 

David Fershtand 

Dane Smith 

Carl Janin 

Mark Kirby 

Mike Mc Ginley 

Robert Prilika 

Don Noe 

Don McMillon 

Michael Pettiford 

Jim Valdez 

Matthew Miller 

Dave Kagan 

Jim Wheeler 

Wade McBride 

Dean Palmer 

Tim White 

Trevor Janke 

Kim McDonald 

Ian Maloney 

Richard Allen 

Kevin Anthony 

Jim Speights 

Jack Martin 

Region 

MIDS 

Tex 

MIDS 

Tex 

KCR 

KCR 

Colo 

Tex 

Tex 

Colo 

Colo 

KCR 

Hous 

KCR 

Tex 

NEB 

NEB 

NEB 

NEB 

STL 

OKLA 

Tex 

Almo 

WICH 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Dodge Viper 

Chevrolet Corvette C6 

Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 

Oldsmobile Cutlass 

Chevrolet Z06 Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

BMW E46 

Dodge Viper 

Ford BIW -Cobra 

Pontiac TransAM 

Nissan 350Z 

Ford mustang 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Pontiac Firebird 

Pontiac Firebird 

Ford Mustang/Cobra 

Nissan 350Z 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Mazda RX-7 

Pontiac Firebird 

Member_Id 

236500-1 

225386 

236500-3 

276340 

337932 

297151 

422920 

266856 

451455 

149585 

98839 

344613 

443931 

49171 

213412 

426983 

193088 

74394_3 

388380 

418871 

31812 

423565 

317705 

77429 

Overall BestTm 

1:14.796 

1:16.277 

1:18.120 

1:18.904 

1:20.000 

1:20.270 

1:20.308 

1:20.910 

1:21.786 

1:22.081 

1:22.295 

1:23.136 

1:25.063 

1:25.519 

1:26.358 

1:26.967 

1:28.792 

1:29.310 

1:30.047 

1:30.371 

1:30.778 

1:32.098 

Sponsor 

USA Metal Recycling Go Hogs Go! 

Fershtand Race Prepared 

Alpha clean 

Fershtand Race Prepared 

Porsche of Colorado Springs 

Metro Coffee Grouppe 

PST 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Pu

Valdez Motorsports 

Stefani 

Ford Racing, Texas Central Air, Pinnacle Autosports, Ma

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware 

Hoosier Tire 

Palmer Racing Development / Ford Racing Parts/ Hoos

Whoomah.com 

Janke Auto 

Kim's Auto Repair Services/Herman Plumbing/Bosselm

empty pockets racing team 

IHS Racing 

Announcements 
Car 3 T1 Race times disallowed due to penalty. 

Printed: 4/5/2014 7:35:45 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Series Chief Steward Barrett Braun 

Local Chief Steward Keith Pfautz 

14-M-3189-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green County Grand Prix SCCA Majors Tour 

GR 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 

GR 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1  

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOKLA/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA

                APRIL 5-6 2014 SANCTION # 14-M-3189-S



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

No. 
6 

05 

26 

11 

21 

25 

50 

41 

27 

83 

89 

52 

20 

3 

7 

15 

29 

81 

62 

14 

96 

30 

51 

103 

Class 
GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

T1 

AS 

T1 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

T1 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

GT3 

Name 
Tom Smith 

David Fe rshtand 

Dane Smith 

Carl Janin 

Mark Kirby 

Robert Prilika 

Mike Mc Ginley 

M ichae l Pettiford  

Jim Valdez 

Matthew Miller 

Don Noe 

Dave Kagan 

Jim Wheeler 

Wade McBride 

Tim White 

Dean Palmer 

Kim McDonald 

Richard Allen 

Kevin Anthony 

Trevor Janke 

Ian Maloney 

Jack Martin 

Don McMillon 

Jim Speights 

Hometown 
Springdale AR 

Fort Worth TX 

Lowell AR 

Wylie TX 

S h a w n e e  M i s s io n  K S  

Castle R ock CO 

O v er land P ark  K S  

Louisville CO 

Denver 

S h a w n e e  M i s s io n  K S  

Arlington TX 

New Ulm TX 

Lenexa KS 

Azle TX 

Omaha NE 

Beresford SD 

G rand  Is land  NE  

Chickasha Ok 

Little Elm TX 

Lincoln NE 

St. Charles Mo. 

Hutchinson KS 

Texarkana TX 

San Anton io TX 

Region 
MIDS 

Tex 

MIDS 

Tex 

KCR 

Colo 

KCR 

Colo 

Colo 

KCR 

Tex 

Hous 

KCR 

Tex 

NEB 

NEB 

NEB 

OKLA 

Tex 

NEB 

STL 

WICH 

Tex 

Almo 

Member_Id 
236500-1 

225386 

236500-3 

276340 

337932 

422920 

297151 

149585 

98839 

344613 

266856 

443931 

49171 

213412 

193088 

426983 

388380 

31812 

423565 

74394_3 

418871 

77429 

451455 

317705 

Make-Model 
Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Dodge Viper 

P o rs c h e  9 9 7  G T 3  C u p  

C h e v ro le t  C o rv e t t e  C 6  

C h e v ro le t  C o rv e t t e  Z 0 6  

BMW E46 

Dodge Viper 

Oldsm obil e C ut lass  

Ford BIW -Cobra 

Pontiac TransAM 

Nissan 350Z 

F ord M us tang C obra 

Ford mustang 

Pontiac Firebird 

Nissan 350Z 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Pontiac Firebird 

F ord M us tang/C obra 

Pontiac Firebird 

C h e v ro le t  Z 0 6  C o rv e t t e  

Mazda RX-7 

Best Tm 
1:14.796 

1:16.277 

1:18.120 

1:18.904 

1:20.000 

1:21.247 

1:21.623 

1:22.567 

1:22.759 

1:23.136 

1:23.205 

1:25.063 

1:25.519 

1:26.358 

1:28.792 

1:29.740 

1:30.047 

1:30.778 

1:32.098 

1:33.257 

1:35.033 

Sponsor 
U SA M etal R ec yc ling G o H ogs  G o!  

Fershtand Race Prepared 

Alpha clean 

Fershtand Race Prepared 

Porsche of Colorado Springs 

G O  4  I T  R a c i n g  S c h o o l s / H o o s i e r  T i r e s / H a w k  B r a k e s / P u r i f o y  C h e v r o l e t  

Valdez Motorsports 

Stefani 

Metro Coffee Grouppe 

F o r d  R a c i n g ,  T e x a s  C e n t r a l  A i r ,  P i n n a c l e  A u t o s p o r t s ,  M a d  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  M a x i m u m  M o t o r s p o r t s  

H oos ier/W ilw ood/K.C . R acew are 

Hoosier Tire 

Whoomah.com 

P a l m e r  R a c i n g  D e v e l o p m e n t  /  F o r d  R a c i n g  P a r t s /  H o o s i e r /  A J ' s  r a c i n g  e n g i n e s   S i o u x l a n d  T r a i l e r  S a l e s  

K i m ' s  A u t o  R e p a i r  S e r v i c e s / H e r m a n  P l u m b i n g / B o s s e l m a n O i l  

Janke Auto 

empty pockets racing team 

PST 

IHS Racing 

Best Speed 
86.636 

84.954 

82.949 

82.125 

81.000 

79.757 

79.389 

78.482 

78.300 

77.945 

77.880 

76.179 

75.773 

75.036 

72.980 

72.209 

71.962 

71.383 

70.360 

69.485 

68.187 

- 

- 

- 

In  L a p  
5 

7 

5 

4 

4 

4 

5 

5 

6 

4 

5 

3 

6 

7 

5 

4 

4 

4 

3 

4 

4 

0 

0 

0 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 

0  CAR 27 - NO TRANSPONDER 

Printed: 4/5/2014 10:20:26 AM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Series Chief Steward Barrett Braun 

Local Chief Steward Keith Pfautz 

14-M-3189-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green County Grand Prix SCCA Majors Tour 

GR 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 

Qualifying GR 5 

Qualifying started at 10:00:19 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/5/2014 10:00 AM 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT

ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOKLA/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA

                APRIL 5-6 2014 SANCTION # 14-M-3189-S



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

05 
6 

26 
25 
21 
89 
27 
50 
51 
41 
83 
20 
15 

7 
29 
96 
81 
14 
11 
52 

3 

62 

Class 
GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

AS 

GT1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
3 
4 
5 
1 
6 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
6 
5 
2 
3 

NS 

Laps 

17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
15 
15 
13 
12 

3 
17 

Name 

David Fershtand 
Tom Smith 
Dane Smith 
Robert Prilika 
Mark Kirby 
Don Noe 
Jim Valdez 
Mike Mc Ginley 
Don McMillon 
Michael Pettiford 
Matthew Miller 
Jim Wheeler 
Dean Palmer 
Tim White 
Kim McDonald 
Ian Maloney 
Richard Allen 
Trevor Janke 
Carl Janin 
Dave Kagan 
Wade McBride 

Kevin Anthony 

Hometown 

Fort Worth TX 
Springdale AR 
Lowell AR 
Castle Rock CO 
Shawnee Mission KS 
Arlington TX 
Denver 
Overland Park KS 
Texarkana TX 
Louisville CO 
Shawnee Mission KS 
Lenexa KS 
Beresford SD 
Omaha NE 
Grand Island NE 
St. Charles Mo. 
Chickasha Ok 
Lincoln NE 
Wylie TX 
New Ulm TX 
Azle TX 

Little Elm TX 

Region 

Tex 
MIDS 
MIDS 
Colo 
KCR 
Tex 
Colo 
KCR 
Tex 
Colo 
KCR 
KCR 
NEB 
NEB 
NEB 
STL 
OKLA 
NEB 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 

Tex 

Member_Id 

225386 
236500-1 
236500-3 
422920 
337932 
266856 
98839 
297151 
451455 
149585 
344613 
49171 
426983 
193088 
388380 
418871 
31812 
74394_3 
276340 
443931 
213412 

423565 

Make-Model 
Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 

Dodge Viper 

Oldsmobile Cutlass 

BMW E46 

Chevrolet Corvette C6 

Chevrolet Z06 Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Dodge Viper 

Pontiac TransAM 

Ford mustang 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Pontiac Firebird 

Ford Mustang/Cobra 

Nissan 350Z 

Pontiac Firebird 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford BIW -Cobra 

Nissan 350Z 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Best Tm 

1:16.446 
1:15.318 
1:18.414 
1:20.308 
1:20.742 
1:20.910 
1:22.295 
1:20.270 
1:21.786 
1:22.081 
1:23.455 
1:26.514 
1:26.967 
1:29.659 
1:30.226 
1:30.371 
1:32.370 
1:29.310 
1:19.185 
1:27.026 
1:26.794 

Sponsor 
Fershtand Race Prepared 

USA Metal Recycling Go Hogs Go! 

Alpha clean 

Porsche of Colorado Springs 

Metro Coffee Grouppe 

Valdez Motorsports 

PST 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Haw

Stefani 

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware 

Palmer Racing Development / Ford Racing

Whoomah.com 

Kim's Auto Repair Services/Herman Plumb

empty pockets racing team 

Janke Auto 

Fershtand Race Prepared 

Ford Racing, Texas Central Air, Pinnacle A

Hoosier Tire 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:22.081) for T1 by Michael Pettiford. 
OA WINNER TOTAL TIME 25:33.262 
PROVISIONAL POST 3:38 PM   OFFICIAL POST 5:00 PM 
3 T1 MOVED TO LAST IN CLASS  - NON COMPLIANT FUEL 

Printed: 4/5/2014 5:11:19 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Series Chief Steward Barrett Braun 

Local Chief Steward Keith Pfautz 

14-M-3189-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.011 

Avg. Speed 

71.847 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.318 

Best Speed 

86.035 

Best Lap by 

6 - Tom Smith 

Green County Grand Prix SCCA Majors Tour 

GR 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 

Sprint Race GR 5 OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:02:56 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/5/2014 03:00 PM 

GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOKLA/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA

                APRIL 5-6 2014 SANCTION # 14-M-3189-S



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

05 
42 
25 

2 
12 
04 
09 
74 
06 
48 
15 
00 

138 
61 
99 
83 
97 

7 
27 
45 

5 

Class 
T2 

T2 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STU 

T3 

T3 

T3 

STU 

STU 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

T4 

STU 

STU 

STL 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
4 
3 
5 
6 

NS 

Laps 

18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
15 

7 

Name 

Natha Waldbaum 
Michael Pettiford 
Brian Laughlin 
Steven Coleman 
Jim Drago 
Ron Pawley 
Jason Ott 
James Leithauser 
Dan Spirek 
Matt Blehm 
John Harms 
Stan Czacki 
James Place 
Scott Bettinger 
Peter Naumburg 
Robert Bramlage 
Mike Donohoo 
Sara Hankenson 
Guy Watney 
Anthony Simmers 

Robert Schader 

Hometown 

Omaha NE 
Louisville CO 
Tulsa OK 
Azle TX 
Memphis TN 
Greenwood AR 
Littleton CO 
Westminster CO 
Parker, CO 
Rosharon TX 
Plano TX 
Truth or Consequence NM 
San Antonio TX 
Haysville KS 
Albuquerque NM 
Junction City KS 
Arvada 
Parker CO 
Overland Park KS 
Boulder CO 

Longmont CO 

Region 

NEB 
Colo 
NEOK 
Tex 
MIDS 
BVR 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Hous 
Colo 
PnAm 
Tex 
WICH 
RioG 
KAN 
Colo 
Colo 
KCR 
Colo 

Colo 

Member_Id 

296015 
149585 
376539 
431158 
333432 
233443 
261434 
74 
313472-1 
362366 
425717 
188451 
62 
192057 
376957 
205692 
434460 
467629 
232601 
439525 

69223 

Make-Model 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Lexus IS300 

BMW Z4 Coupe 

BMW Z4 Coupe 

BMW 

Nissan 240SX 

Mazda MX-5 

Acura RSX Type S 

Acura GRS 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Toyota MR2 

Volkswagen GTI 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:24.526 
1:24.747 
1:26.942 
1:26.195 
1:27.054 
1:28.196 
1:27.281 
1:28.598 
1:28.964 
1:29.500 
1:28.960 
1:31.246 
1:31.296 
1:31.819 
1:32.196 
1:33.389 
1:34.825 
1:35.090 
1:40.491 
1:26.771 

Sponsor 
Hutter Performance/Hoosier/VetteSport/Ha

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Haw

Tulsa Radiology Associates/Mazda/Hoosie

Race Away Cancer 

J. Pauley Toyota/Scion 

BimmerHaus/Hoosier Tire/Alpine Motorspo

Hoosier/Alpine Motorsports/BimmerHaus 

Grid1 Motorsports / Seraphim Racing 

Whitehead/DGI/SchaafAuto/BFG/HPD/Sum

Place Rentals/Hawk Acura/BFG 

Blue Phrog 

Advanced Autosports 

Sparkwraps, Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Go 4 It Racing Schools 

Anesthesia Service and Equipment 

RebayReseller.com - Hoosier Tires 

Hoosier Tires/miatacage.com 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:27.281) for T3 by Jason Ott.    New Track Record (1:24.526) for T2 by Natha Wald 
New Track Record (1:26.942) for STL by Brian Laughlin.   New Track Record (1:31.246) for T4 by Stan  
 OA WINNER TOTAL TIME 25:44.519 
PROVISIONAL POST 4:19 PM   OFFICIAL POST 5:20 PM 

Printed: 4/5/2014 5:22:00 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Series Chief Steward Barrett Braun 

Local Chief Steward Keith Pfautz 

14-M-3189-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.779 

Avg. Speed 

75.519 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.526 

Best Speed 

76.663 

Best Lap by 

05 - Natha Waldbaum 

Green County Grand Prix SCCA Majors Tour 

GR 6 T2 T3 T4 B-SPEC STL STU 

Sprint Race GR 6 OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:45:33 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/5/2014 03:40 PM 

GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOKLA/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA

                APRIL 5-6 2014 SANCTION # 14-M-3189-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

No. 

05 

42 

2 

5 

45 

12 

25 

09 

04 

74 

06 

15 

48 

00 

138 

61 

99 

83 

97 

7 

27 

8 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STU 

T3 

T3 

STU 

STU 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

T4 

STU 

STL 

Name 

Natha Waldbaum 

Michael Pettiford 

Steven Coleman 

Robert Schader 

Anthony Simmers 

Jim Drago 

Brian Laughlin 

Jason Ott 

Ron Pawley 

James Leithauser 

Dan Spirek 

John Harms 

Matt Blehm 

Stan Czacki 

James Place 

Scott Bettinger 

Peter Naumburg 

Robert Bramlage 

Mike Donohoo 

Sara Hankenson 

Guy Watney 

Don Wiseman 

Region 

NEB 

Colo 

Tex 

Colo 

Colo 

MIDS 

NEOK 

Colo 

BVR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Hous 

PnAm 

Tex 

WICH 

RioG 

KAN 

Colo 

Colo 

KCR 

OZMT 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Chevy Corvette Z06 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen GTI 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW Z4 Coupe 

Lexus IS300 

BMW Z4 Coupe 

BMW 

Mazda MX-5 

Nissan 240SX 

Acura RSX Type S 

Acura GRS 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Toyota MR2 

Mazda Miata 

Member_Id 

296015 

149585 

431158 

69223 

439525 

333432 

376539 

261434 

233443 

74 

313472-1 

425717 

362366 

188451 

62 

192057 

376957 

205692 

434460 

467629 

232601 

39562 

Overall BestTm 

1:24.526 

1:24.747 

1:25.744 

1:26.397 

1:26.544 

1:26.901 

1:26.942 

1:27.281 

1:27.556 

1:27.686 

1:27.926 

1:28.960 

1:29.500 

1:30.824 

1:31.296 

1:31.354 

1:32.196 

1:33.389 

1:34.825 

1:35.090 

1:39.400 

Sponsor 

Hutter Performance/Hoosier/VetteSport/Hardbar USA 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Pu

Race Away Cancer 

Hoosier Tires/miatacage.com 

RebayReseller.com - Hoosier Tires 

Tulsa Radiology Associates/Mazda/Hoosier/Jesse Prath

BimmerHaus/Hoosier Tire/Alpine Motorsports 

J. Pauley Toyota/Scion 

Hoosier/Alpine Motorsports/BimmerHaus 

Grid1 Motorsports / Seraphim Racing 

Whitehead/DGI/SchaafAuto/BFG/HPD/Summit/Hawk 

Place Rentals/Hawk Acura/BFG 

Blue Phrog 

Advanced Autosports 

Sparkwraps, Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Go 4 It Racing Schools 

Anesthesia Service and Equipment 

Brian Laughlin Racing; ML Watkins Body Shop; Hicks R

Printed: 4/6/2014 8:59:49 AM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Series Chief Steward Barrett Braun 

Local Chief Steward Keith Pfautz 

14-M-3189-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green County Grand Prix SCCA Majors Tour 

GR 6 T2 T3 T4 B-SPEC STL STU 

GR 6 T2 T3 T4 B-SPEC STL STU 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOKLA/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA

                APRIL 5-6 2014 SANCTION # 14-M-3189-S



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

42 
05 

2 
09 
25 
74 
45 
04 
48 
61 

138 
00 
99 
97 
15 

7 
27 
06 

5 
12 
83 

Class 
T2 

T2 

T2 

T3 

STL 

T3 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STU 

STU 

T4 

STU 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
3 
6 
3 

NS 
NS 
NS 

Laps 

25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
21 
18 

Name 

Michael Pettiford 
Natha Waldbaum 
Steven Coleman 
Jason Ott 
Brian Laughlin 
James Leithauser 
Anthony Simmers 
Ron Pawley 
Matt Blehm 
Scott Bettinger 
James Place 
Stan Czacki 
Peter Naumburg 
Henry Donohoo 
John Harms 
Sara Hankenson 
Guy Watney 
Dan Spirek 

Robert Schader 
Jim Drago 
Robert Bramlage 

Hometown 

Louisville CO 
Omaha NE 
Azle TX 
Littleton CO 
Tulsa OK 
Westminster CO 
Boulder CO 
Greenwood AR 
Rosharon TX 
Haysville KS 
San Antonio TX 
Truth or Consequence NM 
Albuquerque NM 
Arvada 
Plano TX 
Parker CO 
Overland Park KS 
Parker, CO 

Longmont CO 
Memphis TN 
Junction City KS 

Region 

Colo 
NEB 
Tex 
Colo 
NEOK 
Colo 
Colo 
BVR 
Hous 
WICH 
Tex 
PnAm 
RioG 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
KCR 
Colo 

Colo 
MIDS 
KAN 

Member_Id 

149585 
296015 
431158 
261434 
376539 
74 
439525 
233443 
362366 
192057 
62 
188451 
376957 
434460 
425717 
467629 
232601 
313472-1 

69223 
333432 
205692 

Make-Model 
Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Ford Mustang 

BMW Z4 Coupe 

Mazda Miata 

BMW Z4 Coupe 

Volkswagen GTI 

Lexus IS300 

Nissan 240SX 

Mazda Miata 

Acura GRS 

Acura RSX Type S 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Ford Mustang 

Toyota MR2 

BMW 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:23.770 
1:23.774 
1:25.455 
1:26.659 
1:28.334 
1:27.143 
1:27.555 
1:29.380 
1:30.862 
1:33.220 
1:35.230 
1:35.369 
1:33.871 
1:34.714 
1:30.987 
1:36.143 
1:42.241 
1:27.980 

Sponsor 
GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Haw

Hutter Performance/Hoosier/VetteSport/Ha

Race Away Cancer 

BimmerHaus/Hoosier Tire/Alpine Motorspo

Tulsa Radiology Associates/Mazda/Hoosie

Hoosier/Alpine Motorsports/BimmerHaus 

RebayReseller.com - Hoosier Tires 

J. Pauley Toyota/Scion 

Blue Phrog 

Place Rentals/Hawk Acura/BFG 

Whitehead/DGI/SchaafAuto/BFG/HPD/Sum

Advanced Autosports 

Grid1 Motorsports / Seraphim Racing 

Go 4 It Racing Schools 

Anesthesia Service and Equipment 

Hoosier Tires/miatacage.com 

Sparkwraps, Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:23.770) for T2 by Michael Pettiford. 
New Track Record (1:26.659) for T3 by Jason Ott. 
OA WINNER TOTAL TIME 39:29.671 
PROVISIONAL POST 3:41 PM  OFFICIAL POST 4:30 PM 

Printed: 4/6/2014 4:32:04 PM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Barrett Braun Series Chief Steward 

Keith Pfautz Local Chief Steward 

14-M3189-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

38.849 

Avg. Speed 

68.364 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.770 

Best Speed 

77.355 

Best Lap by 

42 - Michael Pettiford 

Green Country Grand Prix SCCA Majors  

GR 6 T2 T3 T4 B-SPEC STL STU 

Feature  Race GR 6 OFFICIAL 

Race (25 Laps) started at 14:52:43 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/6/2014 02:50 PM 

GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOKLA/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA

                APRIL 5-6 2014 SANCTION # 14-M-3189-S



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

No. 
05 

41 

2 

5 

45 

12 

25 

09 

04 

74 

06 

15 

48 

00 

61 

99 

138 

83 

97 

7 

27 

8 

46 

Class 
T2 

T2 

T2 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STU 

T3 

T3 

STU 

STU 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STU 

T4 

STU 

STL 

STL 

Name 
Nath a Waldb au m  

M ichae l Pettiford  

S teven  Co lem an 

Robert Schader 

A ntho ny  S im m ers  

Jim Drago 

Brian Laughlin 

Jason Ott 

Ron Pawley 

Jam es  Le ithau ser 

Dan Spirek 

John Harms 

Matt Blehm 

Stan Czacki 

Scott Bettinger 

Peter N aum burg 

James Place 

Rob ert B ram lage  

Henry Donohoo 

Sara Ha nke nson  

Guy Watney 

Don Wiseman 

Tom Kraft 

Hometown 
Omaha NE 

Louisville CO 

Azle TX 

Longmont CO 

Boulder CO 

Memphis TN 

Tulsa OK 

Littleton CO 

Greenwood AR 

W estm inster CO  

Parker, CO 

Plano TX 

Rosharon TX 

T r u t h  o r  C o n s e q u e n c e  N M  

Haysville KS 

A lbuqu erqu e N M  

San Anton io TX 

Junction  City  K S  

Arvada 

Parker CO 

O v er land P ark  K S  

Rogers AR 

Des Moines IA 

Region 
NEB 

Colo 

Tex 

Colo 

Colo 

MIDS 

NEOK 

Colo 

BVR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Hous 

PnAm 

WICH 

RioG 

Tex 

KAN 

Colo 

Colo 

KCR 

OZMT 

DMV 

Member_Id 
296015 

149585 

431158 

69223 

439525 

333432 

376539 

261434 

233443 

74 

313472-1 

425717 

362366 

188451 

192057 

376957 

62 

205692 

434460 

467629 

232601 

39562 

67038 

Make-Model 
C h e v ro le t  C o rv e t t e  Z 0 6  

P on t iac  S o ls t ic e  G X P  

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen GTI 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW Z4 Coupe 

Lexus IS300 

BMW Z4 Coupe 

BMW 

Mazda MX-5 

Nissan 240SX 

Acura RSX Type S 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Acura GRS 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Toyota MR2 

Mazda Miata 

1999  Mazda M iata 

Best Tm 
1:24.964 

1:25.069 

1:25.744 

1:26.397 

1:26.544 

1:26.901 

1:27.100 

1:27.502 

1:27.556 

1:27.686 

1:27.926 

1:30.081 

1:30.629 

1:30.824 

1:31.354 

1:32.748 

1:33.155 

1:33.810 

1:35.057 

1:35.523 

1:39.400 

Sponsor 
H u t t e r  P e r f o r m a n c e / H o o s i e r / V e t t e S p o r t / H a r d b a r  U S A  

G O  4  I T  R a c i n g  S c h o o l s / H o o s i e r  T i r e s / H a w k  B r a k e s / P u r i f o y  C h e v r o l e t  

Race Away Cancer 

Hoosier Tires/miatacage.com 

R ebay R es eller.c om  - H oos ier T ires  

T u l s a  R a d i o l o g y  A s s o c i a t e s / M a z d a / H o o s i e r / J e s s e  P r a t h e r  M o t o r s p o r t s  

B im m e r H a u s / H o o s ie r  T i r e / A lp in e  M o t o r s p o r t s  

J. Pauley Toyota/Scion 

H o o s ie r / A lp i n e  M o t o rs p o r t s / B im m e rH a u s  

G rid 1  M o t o rs p o rt s  / S e ra p h im  R a c in g  

W h i t e h e a d / D G I / S c h a a f A u t o / B F G / H P D / S u m m i t / H a w k  

Blue Phrog 

Advanced Autosports 

Place Rentals /Hawk Acura/BFG 

S p a rk w ra p s ,  Je s s e  P ra t h e r  M o t o rs p o r t s  

Go 4 It Racing Schools 

Anes thes ia Se rv ic e and Equip m ent  

B r i a n  L a u g h l i n  R a c i n g ;  M L  W a t k i n s  B o d y  S h o p ;  H i c k s  R a d i a t o r  S h o p ;  S p r i n g f i e l d  D y n o  

K r a f t  I m p o r t s / J o h n s o n s  E D  T h e r a p y  E m p o r i u m  

Best Speed 
76.268 

76.173 

75.574 

75.003 

74.875 

74.568 

74.397 

74.055 

74.010 

73.900 

73.698 

71.935 

71.500 

71.347 

70.933 

69.867 

69.561 

69.076 

68.170 

67.837 

65.191 

- 

- 

In  L a p  
3 

7 

4 

3 

7 

10 

6 

4 

4 

8 

6 

11 

12 

8 

10 

3 

6 

9 

11 

9 

10 

0 

0 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 4/5/2014 10:58:20 AM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Series Chief Steward Barrett Braun 

Local Chief Steward Keith Pfautz 

14-M-3189-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green County Grand Prix SCCA Majors Tour 

GR 6 T2 T3 T4 B-SPEC STL STU 

Qualifying GR 6 

Qualifying started at 10:30:15 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/5/2014 10:30 AM 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT

ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOKLA/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA

                APRIL 5-6 2014 SANCTION # 14-M-3189-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

No. 

69 

19 

56 

33 

52 

8 

0 

89 

11 

00 

20 

77 

17 

24 

99 

66 

22 

51 

44 

5 

18 

2 

29 

12 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 

Keith Verges 

Grayson Strathman 

Richard Stephens 

Matthew Hart 

Ken Tripkos 

Gary Glanger 

Scott Monroe 

Kevin Bosien 

Johnny Meriggi 

Mark Greb 

Jim Cote Jr 

Charles Pigeon 

James Rishel 

Brian Bosien 

Steven Kramer 

Lee Romine 

Terry Clyburn 

Bill Huhn 

Paul Miranda 

Hal Holliday 

Matt Strathman 

Jim Cote Sr 

Carl Hayward 

Ed Smith 

Region 

Tex 

KAN 

LnSt 

Hous 

KAN 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Iowa 

KCR 

Hous 

WICH 

Hous 

Tex 

CnLa 

Tex 

KAN 

LnSt 

Hous 

KAN 

KCR 

KCR 

STL 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Race

SRF SRF 

SRF Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Race

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Race

SCCA Enterprises Spec Ford

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Ford SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Race

SCCA Enterprises srf 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Spec Racer Ford SRF 

Ford Spec Racer 

Ford SRF 

SRF SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SRF SRF 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Race

Member_Id 

213125 

409212 

349691 

327703 

232033 

448785 

289372_1 

267117_03 

220042-1 

337842 

323086 

451228 

293593 

267117_1 

161758 

206988 

263388_1 

432650 

348148 

347718 

331252 

323084 

450988 

19638 

Overall BestTm 

1:26.443 

1:26.527 

1:26.681 

1:26.803 

1:26.908 

1:26.943 

1:27.009 

1:27.172 

1:27.434 

1:27.514 

1:27.669 

1:27.707 

1:28.146 

1:28.203 

1:28.343 

1:28.446 

1:28.517 

1:28.528 

1:28.576 

1:28.796 

1:29.874 

1:30.653 

1:31.448 

1:33.138 

Sponsor 

Apex Driving Academy 

Monster Energy 

Dalrymple Racing Services 

Spec Racer Sports 

Tom Cad, Tulsa Security Systems, MaxMotorSports 

Busybody Fitness Equipment 

Spec Racer Sports 

Cokinos, Bosien & Young 

Great Expectations Dating Services 

Plaza Auto Auction, Inc. 

Micro-Comm, Inc. 

ADR?\/ Garage 1919 

Cokinos, Bosien & Young 

Spec Racer Sports 

spec racer sports 

Joint Replacement Associates 

Team Huhn Racing 

Dalrymple Racing Services 

Spec Racer Sports 

Micro-Comm, Inc. 

Printed: 4/5/2014 7:13:08 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Series Chief Steward Barrett Braun 

Local Chief Steward Keith Pfautz 

14-M-3189-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green County Grand Prix SCCA Majors Tour 

GR 7 SRF 

GR 7 SRF 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOKLA/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA

                APRIL 5-6 2014 SANCTION # 14-M-3189-S



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

69 
8 

56 
19 
00 
52 
89 
29 
20 
11 
99 

0 
66 
24 
33 
22 
51 
44 

2 
17 

5 
12 
18 
77 

Class 
SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

NS 
NS 
NS 
NS 

Laps 

22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 

Name 

Keith Verges 
Gary Glanger 
Richard Stephens 
Grayson Strathman 
Mark Greb 
Ken Tripkos 
Kevin Bosien 
Carl Hayward 
Jim Cote Jr 
Johnny Meriggi 
Steven Kramer 
Scott Monroe 
Lee Romine 
Brian Bosien 
Matthew Hart 
Terry Clyburn 
Bill Huhn 
Paul Miranda 
Jim Cote Sr 
James Rishel 

Hal Holliday 
Ed Smith 
Matt Strathman 
Charles Pigeon 

Hometown 

Dallas TX 
Dallas TX 
Bixby OK 
Topeka KS 
Coralville IA 
Topeka KS 
Houston TX 
Overland Park KS 
Overland Park KS 
Spring TX 
Heath TX 
Kemah TX 
Natchitoches LA 
Houston TX 
Houston TX 
Houston TX 
Fort Worth TX 
Austin TX 
Stanley KS 
Wichita KS 

Houston TX 
Saint Louis MO 
Topeka KS 
Austin TX 

Region 

Tex 
Tex 
LnSt 
KAN 
Iowa 
KAN 
Hous 
KCR 
KCR 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
CnLa 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
KAN 
LnSt 
KCR 
WICH 

Hous 
STL 
KAN 
Hous 

Member_Id 

213125 
448785 
349691 
409212 
337842 
232033 
267117_03 
450988 
323086 
220042-1 
161758 
289372_1 
206988 
267117_1 
327703 
263388_1 
432650 
348148 
323084 
293593 

347718 
19638 
331252 
451228 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SRF Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Ford

SRF SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SRF SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Rac

SCCA Enterprises Spec Rac

SCCA Enterprises Spec Rac

SCCA Enterprises srf 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Rac

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Spec Racer Ford SRF 

Ford Spec Racer 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Ford SRF 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Rac

SRF SRF 

Ford SRF 

Best Tm 

1:49.132 
1:49.739 
1:51.076 
1:49.465 
1:49.234 
1:53.287 
1:50.232 
1:50.504 
1:53.452 
1:53.113 
1:53.260 
1:53.742 
1:52.288 
1:53.915 
1:53.990 
1:54.387 
1:54.164 
1:54.480 
1:56.624 
1:57.087 

Sponsor 
Apex Driving Academy 

Busybody Fitness Equipment 

Dalrymple Racing Services 

Monster Energy 

Plaza Auto Auction, Inc. 

Tom Cad, Tulsa Security Systems, MaxMo

Cokinos, Bosien & Young 

Micro-Comm, Inc. 

Great Expectations Dating Services 

Spec Racer Sports 

Spec Racer Sports 

spec racer sports 

Cokinos, Bosien & Young 

Spec Racer Sports 

Joint Replacement Associates 

Team Huhn Racing 

Dalrymple Racing Services 

Micro-Comm, Inc. 

ADR?\/ Garage 1919 

Spec Racer Sports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
OA WINNER TOTAL TIME 40.30.214 
PROVISIONAL POST 4:41 PM  OFFICIAL POST 5:11 PM 

Printed: 4/6/2014 5:10:15 PM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Barrett Braun Series Chief Steward 

Keith Pfautz Local Chief Steward 

14-M3189-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

15.425 

Avg. Speed 

58.662 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.132 

Best Speed 

59.378 

Best Lap by 

69 - Keith Verges 

Green Country Grand Prix SCCA Majors  

GR 7 SRF 

Feature Race GR 7 OFFICIAL 

Race (25 Laps) started at 15:55:01 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/6/2014 03:45 PM 

GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOKLA/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA

                APRIL 5-6 2014 SANCTION # 14-M-3189-S



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

No. 
69 

19 

56 

33 

52 

8 

80 

89 

11 

20 

77 

00 

24 

99 

66 

22 

51 

44 

5 

17 

18 

2 

29 

12 

Class 
SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 
Keith Verges 

G ra y s o n  S tra th m a n  

R ic hard S teph en s  

Matthew Hart 

Ken Tripkos 

Gary Glanger 

Scott Monroe 

Kevin Bosien 

Johnny Meriggi 

Jim Cote Jr 

Charles Pigeon 

Mark Greb 

Brian Bosien 

Steven Kramer 

Lee Romine 

Terry Clyburn 

Bill Huhn 

Paul Miranda 

Hal Holliday 

James Rishel 

Matt Strathman 

Jim Cote Sr 

Carl Hayward 

Ed Smith 

Hometown 
Dallas TX 

Topeka KS 

Bixby OK 

Houston TX 

Topeka KS 

Dallas TX 

Kemah TX 

Houston TX 

Spring TX 

O v er land P ark  K S  

Austin TX 

Coralville IA 

Houston TX 

Heath TX 

Natch itoche s LA 

Houston TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Austin TX 

Houston TX 

Wichita KS 

Topeka KS 

Stanley KS 

O v er land P ark  K S  

Saint Louis MO 

Region 
Tex 

KAN 

LnSt 

Hous 

KAN 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

KCR 

Hous 

Iowa 

Hous 

Tex 

CnLa 

Tex 

KAN 

LnSt 

Hous 

WICH 

KAN 

KCR 

KCR 

STL 

Member_Id 
213125 

409212 

349691 

327703 

232033 

448785 

289372_1 

267117_03 

220042-1 

323086 

451228 

337842 

267117_1 

161758 

206988 

263388_1 

432650 

348148 

347718 

293593 

331252 

323084 

450988 

19638 

Make-Model 
S C C A  E n t e rp r is e s  S R F  

SCCA SRF 

S C C A  E n t e rp r is e s  S R F  

S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

SRF SRF 

S R F  S p e c  R a c e r F o rd  

S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

S C C A  E n t e rp r is e s  S R F  

S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

S C C A  E n t e rp r is e s  S R F  

Ford SRF 

S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  F o r d  R a c e r  

S C C A  E n t e rp r is e s  S R F  

S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

S C C A  E n te rp ris es  s rf  

S C C A  E n t e rp r is e s  S R F  

S p e c  R a c e r F o rd  S R F  

Ford Spec Racer 

Ford SRF 

S C C A  E n t e rp r is e s  S R F  

SRF SRF 

S C C A  E n t e rp r is e s  S R F  

SRF SRF 

S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

Best Tm 
1:26.443 

1:26.527 

1:26.681 

1:26.803 

1:26.908 

1:26.943 

1:27.009 

1:27.172 

1:27.434 

1:27.669 

1:27.707 

1:27.816 

1:28.203 

1:28.343 

1:28.446 

1:28.517 

1:28.528 

1:28.576 

1:28.959 

1:29.764 

1:29.874 

1:31.085 

1:34.049 

1:34.215 

Sponsor 
Apex Driving Academy 

Monster Energy 

Dalrymple Racing Services 

Spec Racer Sports 

T o m  C a d ,  T u l s a  S e c u r i t y  S y s t e m s ,  M a x M o t o r S p o r t s  

Busybody Fitness Equipment 

Spec Racer Sports 

Cokinos, Bosien & Young 

G rea t  E x pec ta t ions  Dat ing  S erv ic es  

Micro-Comm, Inc. 

Plaza Auto Auction, Inc. 

Cokinos, Bosien & Young 

Spec Racer Sports 

spec racer sports 

Joint Replacement Associates 

Team Huhn Racing 

Dalrymple Racing Services 

Spec Racer Sports 

ADR?\/ Garage 1919 

Micro-Comm, Inc. 

Best Speed 
74.963 

74.890 

74.757 

74.652 

74.562 

74.532 

74.475 

74.336 

74.113 

73.914 

73.882 

73.791 

73.467 

73.350 

73.265 

73.206 

73.197 

73.158 

72.843 

72.189 

72.101 

71.142 

68.900 

68.779 

In  L a p  
9 

4 

14 

13 

8 

8 

12 

5 

7 

5 

10 

9 

11 

3 

3 

4 

3 

4 

3 

3 

10 

11 

4 

12 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 4/5/2014 11:23:15 AM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Series Chief Steward Barrett Braun 

Local Chief Steward Keith Pfautz 

14-M-3189-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green County Grand Prix SCCA Majors Tour 

GR 7 SRF 

Qualifying GR 7 

Qualifying started at 10:59:51 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/5/2014 11:00 AM 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT

ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOKLA/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA

                APRIL 5-6 2014 SANCTION # 14-M-3189-S



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

No. 

69 
56 
19 
20 
89 

0 
00 
52 

8 
99 
33 
17 
66 
77 

5 
22 
51 
24 
44 
18 

2 
29 
12 
11 

Class 
SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Laps 

18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 

6 

Name 

Keith Verges 
Richard Stephens 
Grayson Strathman 
Jim Cote Jr 
Kevin Bosien 
Scott Monroe 
Mark Greb 
Ken Tripkos 
Gary Glanger 
Steven Kramer 
Matthew Hart 
James Rishel 
Lee Romine 
Charles Pigeon 
Hal Holliday 
Terry Clyburn 
Bill Huhn 
Brian Bosien 
Paul Miranda 
Matt Strathman 
Jim Cote Sr 
Carl Hayward 
Ed Smith 
Johnny Meriggi 

Hometown 

Dallas TX 
Bixby OK 
Topeka KS 
Overland Park KS 
Houston TX 
Kemah TX 
Coralville IA 
Topeka KS 
Dallas TX 
Heath TX 
Houston TX 
Wichita KS 
Natchitoches LA 
Austin TX 
Houston TX 
Houston TX 
Fort Worth TX 
Houston TX 
Austin TX 
Topeka KS 
Stanley KS 
Overland Park KS 
Saint Louis MO 
Spring TX 

Region 

Tex 
LnSt 
KAN 
KCR 
Hous 
Tex 
Iowa 
KAN 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
WICH 
CnLa 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
KAN 
Hous 
LnSt 
KAN 
KCR 
KCR 
STL 
Hous 

Member_Id 

213125 
349691 
409212 
323086 
267117_03 
289372_1 
337842 
232033 
448785 
161758 
327703 
293593 
206988 
451228 
347718 
263388_1 
432650 
267117_1 
348148 
331252 
323084 
450988 
19638 
220042-1 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Rac

SCCA Enterprises Spec Ford

SRF SRF 

SRF Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Rac

SCCA Enterprises Spec Rac

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises srf 

Ford SRF 

Ford SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Spec Racer Ford SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Ford Spec Racer 

SRF SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SRF SRF 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Rac

SCCA Enterprises Spec Rac

Best Tm 

1:27.010 
1:26.737 
1:26.813 
1:27.777 
1:27.729 
1:27.638 
1:27.514 
1:27.544 
1:27.187 
1:28.555 
1:27.212 
1:28.146 
1:28.753 
1:28.933 
1:28.796 
1:28.800 
1:29.062 
1:28.414 
1:29.409 
1:30.068 
1:30.653 
1:31.448 
1:33.138 
1:28.695 

Sponsor 
Apex Driving Academy 

Dalrymple Racing Services 

Monster Energy 

Micro-Comm, Inc. 

Cokinos, Bosien & Young 

Spec Racer Sports 

Plaza Auto Auction, Inc. 

Tom Cad, Tulsa Security Systems, MaxMo

Busybody Fitness Equipment 

Spec Racer Sports 

Spec Racer Sports 

ADR?\/ Garage 1919 

spec racer sports 

Spec Racer Sports 

Joint Replacement Associates 

Team Huhn Racing 

Cokinos, Bosien & Young 

Dalrymple Racing Services 

Micro-Comm, Inc. 

Great Expectations Dating Services 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
OA WINNER TOTAL TIME 26.18.198 
PROVISIONAL POST 4:58 PM   OFFICIAL POST 5:30 PM 

Printed: 4/5/2014 5:31:40 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Series Chief Steward Barrett Braun 

Local Chief Steward Keith Pfautz 

14-M-3189-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

2.070 

Avg. Speed 

73.907 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.737 

Best Speed 

74.709 

Best Lap by 

56 - Richard Stephens 

Green County Grand Prix SCCA Majors Tour 

GR 7 SRF 

Sprint Race GR 7 OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:22:29 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/5/2014 04:20 PM 

GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOKLA/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA

                APRIL 5-6 2014 SANCTION # 14-M-3189-S
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	GRP 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 SPRINT RACE OFFICIAL RESULTS 14-M-3189-S HMRC  4-15-2014
	GRP 6  T2 T3 T4 BSpec  STL STU SPRINT RACE OFFICIAL RESULTS 14-M-3189-S HMRC  4-15-2014
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